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carapace, pour les autres espaces. 

S IGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

non disponihie 	 - néant 

5 	... non applicable 	 -- moms de 500, négligeable 
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CANADIAN FISHERIES PRODUCTION, SEPTEMBER 1958 

Because of record earnings from salmon fishing in British Columbia during September, 
the value of sea-fish and shellfish was up by 75 per cent compared with 1957. The total landed 
value reached $14,891,000 from $8,509,000 in the preceding year; the sockeye catch was up to 
$7,145,000 from $86,000 in 1957. On the other hand, the yield of the Fisheries was substantially 
reduced on the East Coast due to a low catch of cod and herring. 

For the first nine months of the year the gross earnings of fishermen on both coasts 
was up 19 per cent to $84,750,000 from $71,098,000. The increase was due to exceptional earnings 
from the salmon fishing, mainly the sockeye fishery. East Coast total value declined somewhat 
compared with 1957, because of a smaller catch of cod and haddock. Favourable marketing conditions 
have generally prevailed in the current year. Our export sales were up significantly and the 
stocks level was still favourable at the end of September. 

British Columbia Fisheries - The gross earnings from fishing in British Columbia during September 
reached $9,993,000, up 185% from last year's level and a record figure for the month. As in 
August, the greatest single contributing factor was the high value of landings of the Adams River 
sockeye bound for the Fraser River. The total salmon catch was up to 38,856,000 pounds from 
25,322,000 in 1957 and the value climbed to $9,356,000 from $2,732,000. The sockeye catch was 
25,427,000 pounds valued at $7,145,000. 

For the period January-September the landed value of fish and shellfish for the 
province climbed 52 per cent, compared with 1957, to $42,617,000 from $27,953,000. The value 
of salmon was up to $33,575,000 from $17,687,000, due mostly to the exceptional sockeye run 
in the current year. At the end of September, the salmon pack was up to 1,824,147 cases against 
1,407,908 in 1957 and the sockeye pack was 1,076,101 cases, the highest since 1905. However, 
the total catch of fish and shellfish for the first nine months, at 319,417,000 pounds was 26 per 
cent less than in 1957, largely because of the lack of price agreement between fishermen and 
processors for herring during the winter 1957-58. Halibut fishing was quite satisfactory in the 
current year for both quantity and value. 

Atlantic Coast Fisheries - The value of fish and shellfish landed during September for the 
Atlantic Coast declined by 2 per cent, compared with 1957, to $4,898,000. The catch was down 	is more abruptly, by 18 per cent, to 125,510,000 pounds from 152,866,000. The groundfish landings 
fell to 80,570,000 pounds from 98,945,000. The cod catch was low in Newfoundland, Nova Scotia 
and Quebec and the gains for redfish, hake and pollock could only partially offset the decline 
for groundfish. The catch of herring was also low in New Brunswick during the month. 

For the first nine months of the year the gross earnings from fishing were down 2.4 
per cent to $42,133,000 from $43,145,000 in 1957. The catch fell 11 per cent to 1,026,853,000 
pounds from 1,153,332,000. A greater decline in quantity than in value reflects a better price 
level this year than last or more favourable marketing conditions. There was a bait scarcity 
in Newfoundland in the third quarter and the yield of the cod fishery was consequently cut 
down substantially from the previous 	level. The catch of cod for the province declined 
to 287,405,000 pounds from 369,772,000 in 1957. As a result, the salted fish production in 
this province was reduced by about 33 per cent compared with last year. Haddock was also scarce 
and was landed in much lesser quantity than in 1957 in Newfoundland and Nova Scotia. Compared 
with the preceding year, the herring catch declined by almost 25,000,000 pounds in the province 
of New Brunswick. Lobster fishing yielded less than in the previous year, but due to more 
favourable prices in the current year the lobster value was up somewhat. 

Stocks and Exports - In spite of increased freezings of fish during 1958, the frozen fish stocks 
were 13 per cent below those of a year ago at the end of September. Packaged fillets of ground-
fish and fish blocks were the main products held in smaller amounts. The total fish stocks 
were down to 65,864,000 pounds from 75,550,000 in 1957; fresh frozen edible products (excluding 
smoked fish, bait and animal feed) declined by 8 per cent to 53,163,000 pounds from 57,509,000. 
Because of the curtailed salted fish production in Newfoundland, the stocks of salted fish were 
also down somewhat compared with 1957. 

Export sales of fish and fishery products climbed by 11 per cent for the first eight 
months of the year to $90,658,000 from $81,745,000 in 1957. Salmon products (fresh, frozen or 
canned), groundfish fillets and halibut were the main items to contribute to the increase. Fresh 
or frozen dressed sea-fish was up to $13,111,000 from $10,296,000, due mainly to increased sales 
of salmon and halibut. Canned coho and pink were up more than three and four times respectively; 
frozen fillets (blocks included) reached $18,959,000 against $16,263,000 in 1957. 



LE RENDEMENT DE LA PECHE EN SEPTEMBER 1958 

Vu lee recettes record de is péche au saumon en Colomble-Britannique au cours de septembre, 
Is valeur totale des poissons de mer et des mollusques et crustacés s'est éievée de 75 p. 100 au 
regard du méme mole de 1957. La valeur débarquée a touché $14,891,000, comparativement A $8,509,000 

S 	
un an plus tOt et la seule prise de sautnon rouge est montée de $86,000 A $7,145,000. D'autre part, 
le rendement de is pAche sur is cOte de 1'Est a sensiblement diminué par suite 	prise fortement 
réduite de morue et de hareng. 

Pour cc qui est des trois premiers trimestres, le gain brut des pécheurs des deux cOtés 
s'est éievé de 19 P.  100 pour passer de $71,098,000 A $84,750,000. Cette hausse provient d'un 
rendement exceptionnel de is péche au sauman, surtout de celle du eaumon rouge. Sur is c8te de 
PEst, 1* valeur totale a légèrement décru, par rapport A une année auparavant, par suite d'une 
prise moindre de morue at d'égiefin. L'état de la commercialisation a eté généralement favorable 
cette année. Las ventes canadiennes A l'exportation se sont accrues sensiblement et le volume des 
stocks se maintenait A un niveau favorable A is fin de septembre. 

Colombie-,Brltannigue - Lee recettes brutes qui provenaient de Is péche en Colombie-Britannique ont 
attefent $9,993,000 en septembre, augmentation de 185 p.  100 sur un an plus tOt et record pour le 
mois. Coosne en sotit, le principal facteur de cette hausse a eté is vaieur élevée des débarquernents 
du saumon rouge de la rivière Adams en route pour le Fraser. La prise totale du saumon a atteint 
un volume de 38,856,000 (25,322,000 un an plus tOt) iivres et une valeur de $9,356,000 ($2,732,000). 
La péche du saumon rouge s'est établie A 25,427,000 livres d'une valeur de $7,145,000. 

Pour cc qul est de jsnvier-septeinbre, Is valeur debarquée de poisson, mollusques et 
crustacés est montée de 52 p.  100 par rapport A une année auparavant ($42,617,000 contre $27,953,000). 
Par suite, surtout, 	montaison exceptionnelle de saurnon rouge, cette annee, is valeur du 
saumon s'est élevée A $33,575,000 ($17,687,000). Fin septembre, l'emballage du saumon a'élevait A 
1,824,147 caisses, comparativement A 1,407,908 un an plus tOt, et ceiui du saumon rouge touchait 
un sonruet inégalé depuis 1905 (1,076,101 caisses). Néanmoins, la prise totale de poisson et de 
moliusques et crustacés en Colombie-Britannique, durant lee neuf premiers mois (319,417,000 iivres), 
a diminué de 26 p.  100 sur un an plus tOt par suite, surtout, de désaccord sur lea prix entre 
pécheurs et traiteurs du hareng au cours de l'hiver 1957-1958. La péche au flétan, cette année, 
a eté assez satisfaisante quant au volume et quant A Is valeur. 

COte de l'Atlantique - La valeur des débarquements de poisson et de mollusques et crustacés ($4,- 
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	898,000) sur is cOre de l'Atlantique, en septembre, a décru de 2 p.  100 par rapport I un an plus 
tot. La prise a diminué encore plus fortement (18 p.  100) pour passer de 152,866,000 1 125,150,000 
livres. Lee débarquements de poisson de fond iivréa sont passes de 98,945,000 A 80,570,000 livres. 
La prise de morue a été faible A Terre-Neuve, en Nouvelle-Ecosse et au Québec; lee gains accuses 
par is perche rose, le menu et la goberge n'ont que partielienient conipensé la perte enregistrée 
par le poisson de fond. Durant ie mois, ia prise de hareng a égslement ete faible su Nouveau-
Brunswick. 

Relativement aux neuf premiers mols, lee recettes brutes de 1* péche ont diminué de 
2.4 p.  100 sur une année auparavant ($42,133,000 contre $43,145,000), et is prise a eté réduite 
de 11 p.  100 (1,026,853,000 livres contre 1,153,332,000). De meiiieurs prix dus * des conditions pius 
favorabies de commercialisation démontrent que le volume a davantage eté rédult que la valeur. 
A Terre-Neuve, le troisièrne trimestre a accuse une rareté de botte et, conséqueinment, le rendement 
de is péche A is morue a considérablernent diminué au regard d'un an pius tOt. Pour cette province, 
is prise de morue est tombée de 369,772,000 1 287,405,000 livree. En consequence, ia production de 
poisson sale y , éte reduite d'environ 33 p. 100. L'églefin a egalement été rare et, A Terre-Neuve 
et en Nouvelle-Ecosse, on l's débarqué en fort moindre quantité. La prise de hareng a diminué de 
presque 25 millions de livres Su Nouveau-Brunswick. La cueillette du homard a donnée de moths 
bone résultats, méme si as valeur a légèrement monte par suite de prix plus élevés. 

Stocks et exportations - Malgré l'accroissement de is congelation du poisson en 1958, lea stocks 
de poisson congeié, A is fin de septenibre, étaient inférieurs de 13 p.  100 A ceux d'une année 
auparavant. Las embaliages de filets de poisson de fond et de blocs de poisson ont été lea prin- 
cipaux produits A accuser des stocks réduits. La total dee stocks de poisson a baissé de 75,-
550,000 a 65,864,000 iivres et lee produits coniestibles de poisson congele (sans le poisson fume, 
ni la boette, ml l'aiiment pour animaux), de 8 p. 100 (53,163,000 livres contre 57,509,000). Par 
suite de la reduction de la péche A Terre-Neuve, lea stocks de poisson sale ont aussi légêrement 
diininué, en comparaison 	année auparavant. 

Lea ventes A l'exportation de poisson et de produita de is péche, durant lee huit premiers 
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	mois de cette année, ont augmenté de ii p. 100 sur is méme période de l'année passée ($90,658,000 
contre $81,745,000). Lee produits de saumon (frais, confeié ou en conserve), lee filets de poisson 
de fond et le flétan ont éte les principaux articles A figurer A l'augmentation. La poisson de 
mer habille, frais ou congeié, a vu sa valeur passer de $10,296,000 A $13,111,000, par suite des 
ventes accrues de esumon et de flétan. La coho et le saumon rose sont montés respectivement de 
3 et de 4 fois. Lee filets congelés (y coinpnis lea blocs) ont atteint $18,959,000, comparativement 
A $16,263,000. 



Quantity - Quanti tA 

1957 
	

1958(1) 

'000 lb - Mill tars de liv. 

	

206,306 
	

176,431 

	

45,811 
	

33,320 

	

47,958 
	

43,798 

	

39,196 
	

32,687 

	

4,959 
	

5,931 

	

14,942 
	

9,774 

	

53,440 
	

50,921 

	

152,866 
	

125,510 

	

98,945 
	

80,570 

	

68,903 
	

48,611 

	

6,232 
	

5,878 

	

4,736 
	

5,447 

	

2,990 
	

4,623 

	

156 
	

146 

	

7,023 
	

8,264 

	

145 
	

240 

	

710 
	

429 

	

7,206 
	

6,583 

	

999 
	

480 

	

594 
	

520 

	

6 
	

102 

	

5,607 
	

5,481 

	

844 
	

349 

	

47,558 
	

39,289 

	

43,772 
	

35,852 

	

2,413 
	

1,883 
10 

	

4 
	

10 

	

108 
	

89 

	

235 
	

255 

	

779 
	

1,079 

	

32 
	

29 

	

123 
	

37 

	

2 
	

2 

	

2 
	

16 

	

4 
	

2 

	

63 
	

14 

	

21 
	

11 

	

6,363 
	5,651 

	

3,734 
	

3,947 

	

47 
	

26 

	

418 
	

373 

	

181 
	

142 

	

337 
	

281 

	

755 
	

460 

	

873 
	

402 

	

18 
	

20 

3,490 
274 
146 

5,389 
618 

32 

1,308 
153 
191 

7,728 
105 

2 
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Table I. Monthly Landings. Quantity and Value by Areas and Species. Sea Fisheries, September 1957-1958 

Tableau I. D4barguements Mensuelg. Quantité et valeur des poissons de mer selon Is region et l'espèce, septeinbre 1957-1958 

Areas and Species 

Region at espèce 

CANADA-Tots 1-CANADA ............................................ 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve .................................. 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse ............................... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ........................... 

Prince Edward Island - IIe-du-Prince-Edouard ................ 

Quebec - 	Québec ............................................. 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique ..................... 

ATLANTIC COAST-Total-thTE DE L'ATLANTIQUE ...................... 

GROUNDFISH-To ta 1-POISSONS DE FOND .............................. 

Cod - 	Morue ................................................. 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin .......................................... 
Pollock - 	Goberge ........................................... 

h ake - 	Morue-barbue ......................................... 

Cusk - 	Brosmius ............................................. 

Redfish - perche rose ....................................... 

Catfish (woiffish) - Poisson chat ........................... 

Halibut - Fldtan de 1'Atlantique ............................ 

Small Flatfishea - Total - Petits poiSSon plats ............. 

Plaice (Rough dab) - 	Plie coasisine ........................ 
Witch Flounder (Grey sole) - Plie grise .................. 

Winter Flounder (Lemon sole) - Petite plie ............... 

Mixed Flounders - Carrelets divers ....................... 

Other Groundfish - Autres poissons de fond .................. 

PELAGIC & ESTUARIAL FISH-Total-POISSON PELAGIQUE ET D'ESTUAIRE 

Herring - 	hareng ............................................ 

Mackerel - 	Maqueresu ........................................ 

Alewives - 	Gaspareau colallin ................................. 

Shad - 	Alose ................................................ 

Salmon - 	Saumon ............................................. 

Smelts - 	Eperlan ............................................ 
Swordfish - 	Espadon ......................................... 
Tuna - 	Thon ................................................. 
Capelin - 	Capelan ........................................... 
Tomcod - 	Poulamon ........................................... 

Bass (striped) - 	Bar d'Amérique ............................. 

Sturgeon - 	EsturgeOn ........................................ 
Eel - 	Anguille .............................................. 
Other fish - 	Autres poissons ................................ 

MOLLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS-Total-MOLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES ......... 

Lobsters - Homard ............................................ 
Clams, bar - 	Mactre ......................................... 

" soft-shell - Coque ou mye ............................ 

quahog - 	Praire ...................................... 

Scallops - 	Pétoncles ........................................ 

Oysters - 	Huttres ........................................... 

Squid - 	Encornet ............................................ 
Other 5hellfish - Autres mollusques et crustacCs ............ 

OTHER ITE)G-Total-AUTRES ITEM .................................. 

Cod Livers - 	Foie de 'norue .................................. 

Other Livers - Autres foics ................................. 

Herring Scales - Ecailles de hareng ......................... 
Irish Moss - Mousse d'Irlande ............................... 

Other Seaweeds - Autres herbes marines ...................... 

Seals (Number) - Phoques (nouibre) ........................... 

Other - 	Autres ..............................................  

Value - Valeur 

	

1957 
	

1958(1) 

$'OOO - Mill iers de $ 

	

8,509 
	

14,891 

	

1,100 
	

772 

	

1,720 
	

1,644 

	

1,433 
	

1,614 

	

379 
	

530 

	

377 
	

338 

	

3,500 
	

9,993 

	

5,009 
	

4,898 

	

2,555 
	

2,243 

	

1,602 
	

1,257 

	

215 
	

251 

	

94 
	

100 

	

59 
	

83 

	

3 
	

3 

	

151 
	

199 

	

4 
	

6 

	

188 
	

122 

	

227 
	

218 

	

31 
	

14 

	

19 
	

19 
4 

	

177 
	

181 
12 

	

959 
	

1,011 

	

493 
	

509 

	

142 
	

119 

	

31 
	

30 

	

28 
	

33 

	

248 
	

312 

	

2 
	

3 
2 

2 

	

11 
	

2 
1 

	

1,342 
	

1,511 

	

1,102 
	

1,326 

	

24 
	

19 

	

8 
	

6 

	

129 
	

100 

	

65 
	

50 

	

13 
	

10 

	

153 
	

133 

	

46 
	

17 

	

6 
	

3 

	

4 
	

10 

	

76 
	 91. 

12 

	

9 
	

3 
	

L 
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Table 1. Monthly Landin&s (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries. September 1957-1958 

Tableau 1. DCbarguements Mansuels(autte). QuantitC.et valeur des poissons de mer selon Is region et l'espece, aeptembre 1957-1958 

tas and Species 

gion et es;èce 

Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1957 1958(1) 1957 1958(1) 

'000 lb - Milliera de 	liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

45, 811  33,320 1,100 772 

36 , 694  24,176 791 510 
82 7 1,022 21 23 

2 , 85 8  3,963 60 81 
10 37 2 5 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie corrinune et carrelets divers 2,380 2,544 68 72 
339 516 21 32 

60 79 2 1 

1 , 402  512 34 9 
2 22  8 10 -- 
73 - 2 - 
91 52 25 12 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 2 12 -- -- 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	........................................... - - - - 
4 - 1 

853  395 13 10 
Other shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques et crustacCs - - - - 

... 51 16 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	de 	l'Atlantique 	............................. ... 

47 , 958  43,798 1,720 1,644 

12,295 8,920 389 299 
4 , 814  3,681 170 170 
4, 30 1  5,025 84 92 

Capelin 	- 	Capelan 	............................................ ... 

1,644 1,370 37 31 
Redfiah 	- 	Perche 	rose 	.................................. . .... 3,237 3,509 72 101 

85  187 2 5 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- 	Autres 	item ............................. . 

681  367 182 111 

NEWFOUNDL.AD-Total-TERP.E-NEUVE 	.................................. 

516 30 17 1 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.... .............................................. 

Hadàock 	- 	Aigleftn 	........................................... .. 

435  503 14 18 

Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ . 

Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	............................................ . 

Hake é 	Cusk 	- 	Morue-barbue at brosmius 	....................... . 

1,506 1,618 48 52 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	.............................................. .. 

55 6  313 8 4 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de 	fond ................... ... 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. . 

16,049 15,915 205 223 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... ... 

Mixed Flounders 	- 	Carrelets 	divers 	........................... . 

Other Groundfish - 	Autre 	poissons de 	fond 	................... .. 

320 559 13 21 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. ... 

-- 10 -- 

.... 

1  7 -- 4 

Scallops 	- 	PCtonclea 	......................................... ... . 

Squid 	- 	Encorrret 	............................................. .. 

Smelts 	- 	Eperla,i 	............................................ - - 
779  1,079 248 312 

NOVA SCOTIA-Total-NOUVELLE-EGOSSE 	............................... 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'estuaire 37 38 3 4 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... . 

Lobsters 	- 	Hornard 	............................................ 114  134 35 47 

Swordfish 	- 	Eapadon 	.......................................... .. 

.....- 

153 

.. 

226 10 13 

Catfish 	(wolffish) 	- 	Poisson 	chat 	............................ ... 

Clams, 	soft-shell - 	coque ou aye ............................. 
4  4 -- -- 

Halibut 	- 	Flétan de 	1'Atlantique 	............................. .. 

	

Plaice 	- 	Plie 	corsiune 	........................................ .. 

333 274 127 98 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey sole) 	- 	Plie grise 	...................... .. 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacCs 98 29 5 1 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

... ... 51 37 

Mackerel 	- 	Msquereau 	......................................... .. 

Alewives 	- 	Gaapareau 	culanun 	.................................. ... 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. .... 

NEW BRIJNSWICK-Total-NOUVEAU-BRLINSWIIK ........................... 39 , 196  32,687 1,433 1,614 

6 , 991  6,804 166 208 
201  463 9 26 

Clams, 	other - 	Autres clams 	.................................. 

435 398 10 8 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

807  1,252 13 24 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncles 	......................................... 

257 485 5 10 

Other items - Total - Autrea 	item ............................. 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie coniraine et carrelets divers 1,433 927 41 28 
Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissona de fond ................... 234  8 4 1 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 
Pollock - 	Goberge 	............................................ 
Hake - 	)lorue-barbue 	.......................................... 

25,133 18,933 225 268 

Redfish - 	perche rose 	........................................ 

51 204 3 9 
- - - - 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

16 30 6 14 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	......................................... 
Alewives - 	Gaspareau conan .................................. 

41 40 6 6 
Salmon - 	Saumon 	.............................................. 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 5 21 -- 2 
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Table 1. Monthly Landings (Concl.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, September 1957-1958 

Tableau 1. Débarguements Mensuels(fin). Quantité et valeur des poissons de met scion is region et i'espèce, geptembre 1957-1956 

Areas and Species 

Region at espece 

Quantity - Quantite - 	Value - Valeur 

1957 1958(1) 1957 1958(1) 

NEW BRUNSWICK (Conel.) - 	N0(JIJENJ-BRIJNSWICK (fin) '000 lb - M.tlliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

3,000 2,923 890 983 
179 10 10 1 
98 143 5 6 

311 40 27 6 
Other shellft8h - 	Autres mollusques et crustacéa 4 6 2 1 

... ... 11 13 

Oysters 	- 	Huttrea 	............................................ .. 

4,959 5,931 379 530 

718 803 16 19 
390 712 15 32 
676 2,058 12 30 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie coamrne ci carrelets divers 407 286 12 10 
Hake 	- 	Morue-barbue 	.......................................... ... 

54 33 -- -- 

Other 	items 	- TotaL 	- Autres 	item ............................. . 

Other Croundftsh - 	Autres poissona de fond ................... ... 

487 90 18 2 
1,096 619 51 30 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................ - I - -. 
Other, Pelagic 6 Estuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'eatuaire - - - 

620 890 177 296 

Mackerel 	- 	Msquereau 	......................................... . 

.... 

139 30 5 1 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. .. 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ .. 

354 392 33 43 
Other shellfish - 	Autres inollusques et crustacCa 18 17 -- -- 

.,. ... 40 67 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ . 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Cogue 	on uiye 	............................. ... 

Clams, 	Other - 	Autres 	clams 	.................................. ... 

Oysters 	- 	Huitres 	............................................ .. 

Other 	items - Total 	- Autres 	item 	............................. . 

QUEBEC-Total-3EBEC 	......................... 	.................. 14,942 9,774 377 338 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	........... . ..................................... 12,205 

. 

7,908 240 221 

PRINCE EIMARD ISLAND-Total-ILE-DU-PRINCE-EDOUARD ................ . 

Clams 	- 	Clams 	................................................ ... 

19 22 4 5 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. ... 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... .. 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie conamrne et carrelets divers 190 159 6 
690 392 14 

70 1  

. 

402 11 7 

Other Groundfieh - 	Autree poiseons de fond ................... 

7 24 493 65 
Salmon - 	Saumon .............................................. - - - 

192  212 22 27 Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Azitres, pelagiques ou d'estuatre 136 52 12 2 

Lobstera - 	Homard 	............................................ - - - 

Halibut - 	FlCtan de 	l'AtLantique 	............................. .... 

73 128 3 4 Clams 	- 	Clams 	................................................ 
Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacCs 12 6 -- -- 

Herring - 	Hareng 	............................................. 

... 

53 , 440  50,921 3,5001 9,993 

143  65 7 3 
386 276 35 25 

Cray Cod - 	Morue du Pacifique ................................ 
Lingcod - 	Morue lingue 	....................................... 
Sablefish - 	Morue charbonnière 186  48 28 6 .............................. 

1,010 1,839 183 405 
Soles and mixed Flounders - 	Soles et carrelets divers 716 585 44 29 
Other Groundftah - 	Autres poiseons de fond ................... 45  10 2 -- 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau ......................................... 

Salmon - Total - Saumon do Pacifique .......................... 25 , 322  38,856 2,732 9,356 
Chum - 	Saumon keta 	......................................... 6,734 6,444 522 639 
Coho - 	Saumon coho on argentC .............................. 4 , 330  5,300 715 1,175 

Other 	Items - Total - Azatres 	item ............................. 

12,949 474 1,217 47 

BRITISH COWMBIA-Total-COLOMBIE-ZRITANNIQUE ..................... 

307  25,427 86 7,145 
853 1,102 179 340 

Halibut - 	FlStan du Pacifique . 	 ......... 

149  109 13 10 
Spring - 	Saumon quinnat .................................... 
Other - 	Antres saumone du Pacifique ........................ 

24 , 945  8,894 412 147 Herring - 	Flareng du Pacifique 	................................ 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pelagtquee ou d'estuaire 342 166 15 5 

Pink - 	Saumon rose 	......................................... 
Sockeye - 	Saumon sockeye ou rouge .......................... 

114 26 11 3 
- - - 

149 106 8 6 

Crabs 	- 	Crabes 	............................................... 

82  50 13 8 

Clams - 	Clams 	................................................ 
Oysters - 	Huitres 	............................................ 

Othsr shellfish - 	Antres mollusquea et cruatacü - - - - 
Shrimps 6 Prawns - 	Crevettes at salicoques ................... 

Other items - Total - Autres item ............................. ... ... 10 

As reported at the 5th of the month following, for the Maritime Provinces. - Conane on l'a aignalC Ic 5 du mote suivant, 
pour lea Provinces Maritimes. 

Including halibut landed in U.S.A. and Alaska by Canadian boats. - Y compris le flCtan débarqud aux Etats-Unia et en 
£1ska par lea bateawc canadiens. 

I 



Pige 7 
S!es, Sea F,rLs,  

:barguementg Cu1atifp. Quantité et valeur des poissons de mar scion Ia region et Pespèce, janv. - sept. 1957-1958 

AeSS and Species 

cc espCce 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1957 
'000 lb - Milliers 

1958 

de liv. 

1957 	J 
$'OOO - Mullen 

1958 

de $ 
- 

1,582,081 1,346,270 71,098 84,750 

483,209 408,616 12,258 10,226 
N 	va 	Scotia - 	Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................ 361,429 359,055 18,712 19,434 

153,367 128,941 5,730 5,631 
34,307 31,744 3,179 3,151 

ANADA-Total-CANADA 	............................................. 

ebec 	- 	Québec 	.................................... . ........ 121,020 98,497 3,266 3,691 
428,749 319,417 27,953 42,617 

rince Edward Island - 	jle-du-Prince-Edousrd ................. 

'ritish Columbia - 	Colombie-Bnitannique 	...................... 

1,153,332 1,026,853 43,145 42,133 

851,725 753,214 22,075 20,694 

- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

. 

571,969 479,074 13,213 11,553 
ridock 	- 	Aigl.efin 	. ......................................... .114,736 81,658 3,572 3,161 

32,849 45,263 632 818 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neuve 	................................... 

ke 	- 	Morue-barbue 	.......................................... 17,088 16,591 341 299 
sk 	- 	Brosmios 	.............................................. 1,798 2,088 32 40 

34,991 48,679 747 1,160 

•L.\NTIC_COAST- Total .C8TE DE L'ATLAIITIQUE 	....................... 

5,100 4,663 145 150 
6,363 5,739 1,434 1,422 

Ilock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................ 

62,826 65,965 1,912 2,055 

rrtfih 	(wolffieh) 	- Poisson chat 	............................ 
ribut 	- 	Flétsn 	de 	l'Atlantique 	............................. 

6,951 5,721 223 177 'latce 	(Rough dab) 	- 	Plie conhiarne 	......................... 
12,786 6,655 419 237 

w Brunswick - 	Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................ 

all Flatfishes - Total - Petits poisson plats 	.............. 

inter Flounder (Lemon sole) - 	Petite plie ................ 106 261 2 8 
itch Flounder (Grey sole) - 	Plie grise ................... 

lixed 	Flounders 	- 	Carrelete 	divers 	................... . ... 42,983 53,328 1,268 1,633 
er Groundftsh - Autres 	pot.aons 	de 	fond 	......... 	........ 4,005 3,494 47 36 

.R.NDFj$H-Total-P01SS0NS DE POND 	............................... 

.AGIC & ESTUARLAL PISH-Total-POISSON PELAGIQUE El D'ESTIJAIRE . 

. 

246,698 227,463 5,697 5,868 

180,741 169,955 2,161 2,045 

dfjqh 	- 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ 

15,973 13,017 583 605 
11,516 9,450 169 140 

- 	Alose 	................................................. 1,231 740 53 36 
imon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. 2,918 3,371 1,018 1,208 

elts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. 1,409 

. 

1,859 170 251 
5,154 5,137 1,331 1,374 

kerel 	- 	Maqueresu 	......................................... 

a- 	Thon 	.................................................. 97 79 9 7 

wives 	- 	Gaspareau consm.in 	.................................. 

26,918 23,099 157 133 
379 227 11 7 

elm 	- 	Capelan 	............................................ 

18 41 1 3 

cod - 	Poulamon 	............................................ 

(striped) 	- 	Bar d'Amérique .............................. 
rgeon - 	Esturgeon 	......................................... 77 53 9 5 

rring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

104 115 15 13 
163 320 10 41 

rdftih - 	Espadon 	.......................................... 

SCS AND CRUSTACEANS-Total-MOLLUSQUES El CRUSTACES 54,909 46,176 14,055 14,221 

39,770 37,222 12,580 12,958 
ims, 	bar 	- 	Mactre 	.......................................... 697 525 21 15 

I 	- 	Anguille 	............................................... 
er fish - 	Autres poissona 	................................. 

4,520 3,021 249 157 
quahog - 	Preire 	....................................... 1,057 719 38 30 

2,591 2,584 1,002 967 
864 561 71 55 

soft-shell 	- 	Coque ou mye 	............................. 

5,274 1,425 90 37 
Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCs 136 119 4 2 

raters 	- 	Howard 	............................................ 

... ,., 1,318 1,350 

allops 	- 	PCtoncles 	......................................... 

THER ITEMS-Total-AUTRES ITEM ................................... 

22 ,559 15,720 296 204 

Oysters - 	Huitres 	............................................ 
Squid - 	Encornet 	............................................. 

Cod Livers 	- 	Foie 	de morue 	................................... 
1,187 1,043 34 25 

379 320 11 14 
22,626 27,623 291 341 

Other Livers - 	Autres foles 	.................................. 

1,325 339 32 28 

Herring Scales - 	Ecailles de hareng .......................... 
Trtsh Moss - 	Mousse d'Irlsnde 	................................ 

131 , 882  188,552 527 699(1) 
Other Seaweeds - 	Autres herbes marines ....................... 
Seals 	(Number) 	- 	Phoques 	(nombre) 	............................ 
Other 	- 	Autres 	............................................... ... ... 127 39 

(I) Excluding the value of seals for Quebec - valeur des loup-marins, pour Québec, non coaiprise. 
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Table 2. 	Cu,.jiative Landi&s (Con.). 	Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan. - Sept. 	1957-1958 

Tableau 2. Débarguements Cunsilatifa(suite). Quanttté at valeur des poissons de mar scion la region et l'espCce, 	janv. - sept. 	1957.1 

Areas and Species Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1957 1958 Region et espèce 1957 	[ 	1958 

'000 Lb - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - )4illiers de $ 

483,209 408,616 12,258 10,226 
NEWFOUNDLAND-Total-TERE-NEUVE .................................. 

369,772 287,405 8,011 6,019 
Cod 	- 	Norue 	.................................................. 

40,487 23,696 921 557 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 

12,754 21,380 267 439 
568 387 85 58 

Halibut - 	FlCtan de I'Atlantique ............................. 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pile coumalne et carrelets divers 16,267 20,476 442 564 
65 9  1,215 41 76 Turbot - 	Turbot 	.............................................. 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond .................. 530  770 ii 17 

Redfish - 	Perche rose 	........................................ 

4,807 22,730 94 198 Herring - 	Rareng 	............................................. 
231 40 10 1 

26,345 22,075 149 123 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.......................... ............ ...... 1,954 2,083 546 558 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau ......................................... 

Other, Pelagic & Estusrial - 	Autres, pe1aiqus ou d'estuatre 38 267 4 35 

	

Capelin - 	Capelan 	............................................ 

	

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	....................... .................... 4,195 4,788 1,139 1,155 

Scallops - 	PCtoncles 	......................................... 17 61 7 21 
4,583 1,242 69 31 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacCs 2 

. 

1 1 -- 
Squid - 	Encornet 	............................................. 

... 
... 461 374 Other items - Total - Autres 	item ............................. 

. 

361, 429  359,055 18,712 19,434 

Cod - 	Morue 91 , 648  90,165 2,840 2,952 

NOVA SCOTIA-TOtA1-NOUVELLE-ECOSSE ............................... 

71, 131  53,731 2,520 2,394 
27 ,53 1  38,875 509 690 
10,109 9,163 232 193 
16,911 19,863 373 559 

Pollock - 	Goberge 	............................................ 
Hake & Cusk - 	Morne-barbue et brosmius ....................... 

4,739 4,137 135 136 

5,626 5,134 1,314 1,313 

Catfish (wo1ffih) 	- 	Poisson chat ............................ 

Pile 
3,993 

10,343 
2,979 
5,306 

130 
340 

99 
192 

Halibut - 	FlCtan de I'Atlsntique 	............................. 

19,616 26,391 599 830 
3,053 2,718 40 28 

57,419 65,228 825 913 
8,523 6,919 286 273 
5,828 4,814 101 77 

Herring - 	Nareng 	............................................. 

149 204 78 105 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	......................................... 

Smelts - 	Eperlan ............................................. 70 93 12 14 

Alewives - 	Gaspareau coumuin .................................. 

5,154 
464 

5,136 
298 

1,331 
27 

1,373 
21 

.................................................. 

Salmon - 	Saumon 	.............................................. 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'estuaire 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 

Redfish - 	Perche rose 	........................................ 

14,630 
1,168 

14,139 
1,018 

5,278 
83 

5,459 
65 

110 23 8 1 
Clams, other - 	Autres clams .................................. 

Plaice - 	Pile 	coine 	........................................ 
Witch Flounder (Grey sole) - 	grise ...................... 
Mixed Flounders - 	Carrelets divers ........................... 

Lobsters - 	Hoinard 	............................................ 

Scallops - 	PCtoncles ... 2,473 
741 

2,502 
219 

955 
26 

938 
7 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacés 
... ... 670 802 

Swordfish - 	Espadon .......................................... 

.............................. 

153,367 128,941 5,730 5,631 

32,097 32,884 766 945 

Clams, 	soft-shell - 	coque ou mye ............................. 

1,598 2,184 75 124 
5 , 136  6,158 122 126 

Other items - Total - Autres item .............................

NEW 8RUNSW1CI(-TotAl-NOUVEAU-BRUWSWIK ...........................

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

2,573 3,545 44 61 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 
Pollock - 	Goberge 	............................................ 

Plie 	et csrrelets divers 
2,172 
6,826 

2,851 
5,729 

41 
194 

62 
174 

Hake - 	Morue-barbue 	.......................................... 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	co,.ne 
583 496 10 ii 

Redflsh - 	Perche rose 	........................................ 

79,074 54,448 970 736 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... 

2,841 3,453 90 163 
5,496 4,549 66 62 

Herring - 	}lareng 	............................................. 

474 585 229 303 

Mackerel - 	Maquerean ......................................... 
A1evive 	- 	Gaapareau comrn .................................. 

731 1,245 92 175 Salmon - 	Saumon 	.............................................. 
Smelts - 	Eperlan 	............................................. 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 1,169 830 41 38 



Quantity - QuantitC 

1957 1958 

lb - Milliers de liv. 

	

9,235 	 7,997 

	

2,084 	 1,016 

	

771 	 840 

	

315 	 40 

	

192 	 91 

Value - Valeur 

1957 	
] 

1958 

000 - Milliera de $ 

2,749 2,507 
115 60 
28 33 
28 6 
38 10 
32 35 

34,307 31,744 3,179 3,151 

7,444 7,280 149 163 
1,382 2,018 52 85 
6,095 5,639 97 82 
3,331 2,139 104 71 

397 364 1 2 
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Table 2. Cuimtiative Landings (Conci.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fishertee, Jan. - Sept. 1957-1958 

Tableau 2. Débarguementa cumulatifs(fin). QuantitC at valeur des poissons de msr scion Is region et l'espCce, janv. - sept. 1957-1958 

Areas and Species 

Region et espéce 

NEW  - 	S 	1 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK (fin) 

Lobsters - 	Homard ........................................... 
Ciama, soft-shell - Coque ou tuye ............................ 

Clams, Other - 	Autres clams ................................. 

Oysters - 	Huitres ........................................... 

Other shellfish - Autrea mollusques et crustacCs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autras item ............................ 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND-Total- ILE-DU-PRINCE- EDOIJARD ............... 

Cod - 	Morue ................................................. 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin .......................................... 

Hake - 	Morue-barbue ......................................... 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - Plie coumajne et carrelets divers 
Other Groundfish - Autres poissons de fond ................... 

Herring 	- 	Hereng 	............................................ 4,121 65 
Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	........................................ 2 ,115 1,219 84 

190 225 20 

Other, Pelagic 6 Estuarial - 	Autres, pdlagiqtea ou d'estuaire 302 158 6 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	........................................... 

....3,213 

8,437 7,667 2,429 
906 409 26 
459 483 38 

Other shellfish - 	Autres molluaques et crustacCs 

.... 

36 22 5 

Clams 	- 	Clams 	................................................ ..... 

.., ... 103 

121,020 98,497 3,266 

71 , 008  61,340 1,447 
156  194 31 

I'laice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie coumi.ine et carrelets divers 1,791 1,730 62 
3,399  4,872 70 

36 , 228  23,428 207 
2 , 263  1,386 113 

341  499 165 
380  294 42 

Oysters 	- 	Huitres 	............................................ .... 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. .. 

Other, Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuatre 

.... 

899 1,136 44 

Smalts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. ..... 

tiackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... .... 

Salmon 	- 	Seumon 	.............................................. ..... 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. ..... 

3 , 273  2,631 985 
1,235 959 48 

Other shellfish - 	Autres molluaques at crustacCs 47 28 -- 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- 	Autres 	item 	............................. 

QUEBEC-Total-QUBEC 	............................................. .. 

... .., 52 

Cd 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. .. 

}l.,libot 	- 	FiCtan 	de 	lAtlantique 	............................. ..... 

BRITISH COLUMBIA-Tota[-COLOBthIE-BRITANNXQUE ..................... 428 , 749  319,417 27,953 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poiaaons de fond 	................... ... 

5 , 653  6,333 270 
4 , 135  3,727 336 
1 , 181  347 182 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ .... 

24,581 25,655 4,056 

Clams 	- 	Clams 	................................................ .... 

Soles and mixed Flounders - 	Soles et carrelets divers 7,073 6,898 369 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- Autres 	item ............................. 

429  459 17 

Gray Cod - 	Morua 	du 	Pacifique 	................................ ... 

Lingcod 	- 	Morue 	lingue 	....................................... .. 

122,382 157,181 17,687 

Sablefish - 	Morue 	charbonniCre 	............................... ... 

Halibut - 	FlCtan du Pacifique (2W ) 	 ................... . 

18,688 1,419 

Other Croundfish - 	Autres poissona de fond ................... .... 

20,208 20,668 3,560 

Salmon - 	Total 	- 	Saumon du Pacifique 	.......................... 

57,217 32,745 5,368 

Chum - 	Sauinon keta 	......................................... 18,335 

Coho 	- 	Saumon coho ou argente 	.............................. 

15,715 72,868 4,422 
Pink 	- 	Saumon 	rose 	......................................... 
Sockeye - 	Saumon sockeye ou rouge 	.......................... 

10,364 11,603 2,861 Spring 	- 	Saumon quinnat 	.................................... 
Other - 	Autrea aaumona du Pacifique 	........................ 543  609 57 

248,791 106,187 4,124 

Other, Pelagic & Eetuarial - 	Autres, pelagiques om d'estuaire 4,147 2,760 113 

2,469 3,244 249 
3,407 2,148 91 

Herring - 	Hareng du Pacifique ................................ 

3,405 3,319 178 

Crabs 	- 	Crebes 	............................................... 

1,094  1,155 175 

Cl am' 	- 	Clams 	................................................ 
Oysters - 	Huttrea 	............................................ 

Other shellfish - 	Autrea moiluaques at crustacCs 2 6 -- 
Shrimp. & Prawns - 	Crevettes at salicoquca ................... 

Other items - Total - Autre. item ............................. ... ... 106 

(2) Including halibut landed in U.S.A. and Alaska. - Y compria le flCtan debarque aux Etata-Unis at en Alaska par las 
bateaux canadians. 

51 
53 
25 

6 

2,413 
13 
48 

139 

3,691 

1,474 
46 
49 

103 

147 
115 
242 

37 
24 

1,424 
30 

42,617 

308 
327 
43 

5,319 
373 

21 

33,575 
1,620 
5,004 
2,995 

20,118 
3,762 

76 

1,777 
88 

295 
54 

187 
180 

70 
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'' 	7 Table 3. 	Landings, Quantity and Value by Specie., Ontario (I) 

Tableau 3. 	Débarqueaenta, quantité et valeur des e.pèces, Ontario (1) 

Q U A N T I T Y 	- 	QLJANTITE V A L U E 	- 	V A L E U R 

SPECIES 	- 	 ESPECES 
August 	 Jan.-August Ali5UBt Jan-August 

Aot ,oat 	 Janv.-aoIt 	- 

1957 1958 1957 

Jvf

~zj  1957 1958 1957 	1958 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

1 , 910  2,645 20,017 17,942 262 442 2,234 2,588 

128 101 1,823 952 6 18 149 150 
18 42 206 259 4 9 27 32 
8  7 57 84 1 1 12 15 

Perch (yelLow) - 	 Perchaude 609 980 4,941 3,751 43 144 281 527 

Pickerel (blue) - 	 Sandre 182 11 2,303 391 35 3 350 98 

Total 	............................... 

Pickerel (yellow) - 	 Dorê coImlaIn 330 375 2,661 2,775 77 108 541 767 

Bass, white - 	Bar blanc .......... 

Pike (Jackfish) - 	Brochet du Nord 31 40 287 487 3 3 29 43 

Catfish - 	Barbotte 	................. 
Herring Lake - 	 Cisco 	............... 

1 70 3,258 3,144 -- 2 161 96 

Sturgeon - 	Eaturgeon ............ 8 

. 70 

20 77 107 7 18 74 109 

Smelt. 	- 	 Eperlan 	................. . 

Trout Lak. - 	Truite de lac 26 106 221 350 9 25 79 103 

Tullibee 	- 	 Tullibi 	.............. 

. 

261 411 783 23 41 64 122 

183 
. 

223 1,094 1,224 50 58 348 373 Whitefish - 	Corégone 	............. 

Other 	- 	 Autres 	................... 216 409 2,658 3,635 4 12 119 153 

(1) Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 
(1) Pubiié grgce a is cooperation de is Division Fish and Wildlife du iuinistère Ontarien des Terres et Foréts. 

Table 4. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Manitoba (I) 

Tableau 4. Debarqueuients, quantitC et valeur des aepéces, Manitoba (1) 

Q U A N T I T Y 	- 	QUANTITE V A L U E 	- 	 V A L E U R 

September Jan.-Nar. September Jan.-Mar. 
SPECIES 	- 	ESPEGES Septembre Janv. -mars SeVtembre Jaiw. -mars 

1957 	1958 1957 1958 1957 	1958 1957 1958 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

.. 8,587 8,350 .. .. 815 893 

Perch (yellow) - 	 Perchaude .. .. 231 269 .. .. 26 35 
Pickerel (yellow) - 	 Dare coin .. .. 979 1,411 .. 183 297 

.. .. 1,640 1,743 .. 58 58 

. . 1,139 1,125 . . 211 244 

	

Total 	............................... 

	

Pike 	- 	 Brochet 	................... 

.. .. 850 1,176 .. -• 13 16 
Saugers - 	 Dare noir 	.............. 

.. . 193 116 .. .. 34 16 

Suckers 	- 	 Carpe noire 	............ 

. .. 1,289 566 .. . 35 19 
Trout 	- 	 Truite 	................... 
TuLlibee 	- 	Tullibi 	............... 

.. .. 1,935 1,899 .. . 245 205 Whitefish - 	 Corégone 	............. 
Other 	- 	 Autres 	................... .. .. 331 45 .. .. 10 3 

(I) Published with the co-operation of the Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 
(I) PubliC grace a is cooperation de is Division des p5cheries, ministère Msnitobain des Mines et Ressources Naturelles. 

Table 5. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species. Northwest Territories 

Tableau S. Debarquements, quantitC et valeur des especes, Territoires du Nord-Ouest 

Q U A N T I T Y 	- 	QUANTITE V A L U E 	- 	VALEUR 

September 
Seotembre SPECIES 	- 	 FSACFS 

 December - September 
Décembre - .aptembre 

September 
Sentrbre 

December - September 
DAceinbre - septembre 

1957 	1958 1957 1958 1956.1957) 1957-1958 1956-1957 	j 	1957-1958 

Thousand pounds - Militers de livres Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

604 	674 6,790 5,763 60 	67 809 706 Total 	............................... 

Inconnu - 	 Inconnu 	............... 2  
Trout - 	Truite ................... 
Whitefish - 	CorCgone ............. 
Other - 	Autres ................... 

1 

	

357 	451 

	

241 	192 

	

4 	30 

162 
1,986 
4,547 

95 

124 
2,017 
3,373 

249 

-- 
36 	46 
24 	19 

2 

6 
220 
576 

7 
442 
1b I 
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Table 6. Output of Main Products and By-products of Sea FisherIes, January - September 1957-1958 

Tableau 6. Principaux produits et sous-produits de Ia p8che maritime, janvier-aeptembre 1957-1958 

Products & Species - Prodits et Espèces 1957 F1958 Products & Species - Produits et Eapèces 1957 1958 

'000 lb - 1000 liv. 1 000 lb - 	1000 liv. 
ATLANTIC COAST - C8TE DE L'ATLANTIQUE ATLANTIC COAST - COTE DE L'ATL'NTIQUE 

FRESH FISH WH. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSON SALTED CROUNDFISH - POISSON DE FOND, SALE. 
80 , 309  84,393 

* WetSalted - Total 	- 	Sale vert 	.......... 5,115 	4,331 
10 , 329  16,215 Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................... 2,034 	3,490 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	.. ... . ............... 2,233 3,553 Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	..................... 2,847 	516 

Pollock, Hake & Cusk - 	Gobarge, 683 	297 
2,874 7,994 151 	28 
3, 676  4,063 
2,772 4,853 *Dried_Salted - Total - SalC-sCché ....... 68,309 	71,768 

47 , 220  29,295 Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................... 59,726 	59,419 
1,760 2,116 Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	..................... 6,340 	9,837 

536 586 lake 	- 	Morue-barbue 	....... ............ 1,837 	2,106 
3,215 3,324 

Hake - 	Morue-barbue 	..................... 
Other - 	Autrea 	.......................... 

406 	406 

.. 

.. 

.. 

FROZEN FISH WH. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSON Boneless 	- 	Total 	- 	Désossé 	.............. 5,969 	5,599 
8,664 9,236 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................... 5,862 	4,830 
107 	769 

434 248 
Other - 	Autres 	.......................... 

2,190 1,141 
2,010 3,906 SALTED AND SMOKED - SALE ET FUME 

392 729 

..Boxes - Bottea 

.. 

.. 

.. 

420 1,063 Herring bloaters (18 lb boxes - 	Hareng 
485,632 	319,570 

FRESH FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS FRAIS 17,322 15,834 Herring boneless (10 lb boxes) - 	Hareng 

.. 

.. 

51,737 	53,363 
8,335 7,423 
6,469 5,891 

bouffi 	(boltes 	de 	18 	liv.) 	............... 

Barrels - Barils 

FRAIS ENTIER OU HABILL 	.................. 

1,430 1,252 

désossé 	(bottes de 	10 	liv.) 	........ ...... 

PICKLED is VINEGAR CURED - TOTAL - SAUNURE 

Cid 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

Other 	Sea fish 	- 	Autres poissons OU TRAIT 	AU VINAIGRE 	................... 126,344 	95,195 
1,088 1,268 

morue-barbue et brosmius 	................ 
Halibut - 	FlCtan de l'Atlantique ........ 

) 	86,800 	50,828 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	.................... 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	........................ 

FROZEN FILLETS - 'IUTAL - FILLETS CONGELES 61,105 71.796 
Herring, 	split - 	Kareng fendu 	........... 
Herring, 	fillets - 	Filets de hareng 

Salmon - 	Saumon 	......................... 
Smelts - 	Eperlan 	........................ 

19 821 	15,695 

Swordfish - 	Espadon 	..................... 

21,277 25,811 Mackerel, 	fillets - 	Filets de tnaquereau. 

CONGEL 	ENTIER OU HAI3ILLE ................ 

16,353 14,616 Alewives, 	split - 	Gaspareau fendu ....... ) 	17,650 	24,762 

.. 

9,943 13,944 Alewives, 	fillets - 	Filets de gaspareau. 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	.................... 

1,246 1,306 Turbot, 	split - 	Turbot 	fendu 	.... . ...... 2,073 	3,910 

Herring 	Hareng 	........................ 
Salmon - 	Saumon 	......................... 
Smelts - 	Eperlan 	........................ 

11,110 13,411 
Other 	Sea fish 	- 	Autrea poissons 

Mackerel, split - 	Maquereau fendu ........ 

Cases - Caisses 

.. 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

1,176 2,708 CANNED FISH AND SHELLFISH - POISSON, 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	...................... 
Flounders - 	Carrelets 	................... 

MOLUJSQUES ET CRUSTACES EN CONSERVE 

de 	mer 	................................. 

FROZEN FISH BLOCKS - TOTAL - BLOCS DE 
3 6 , 101  40,131 Cod and Allied Species (48 ib) - 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

Morue et espèces voisines (48 liv.) 71,487 	38,551 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	...................... 
Rosefish - 	perche rose 	.................. 

26,059 32,441 Herring, plain and in tomato sauce 

Catfish - 	Poisson chat 	.................. 
Flounders 	- 	Carrelete 	................... 

9,37 4  5,687 (48 ib) - 	Hareng naturel ou dana Is 

do 	mer 	................................. 

66 8  2,003 sauce 	aux 	tomates 	(8 	liv.) 	............ 
Herring kippered snacks (20 Ib) - 

POISSON CONCELES 	......................... 

FROZEN FISH STICKS - TOTAL - BAGUETTES DE Hareng fume 'snacks" 	(20 liv.) 	......... 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	...................... 

4 ,120 6,267 Sardines (20 Ib) - 	Sardines (20 liv.) 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

Lobster Meat (46 lb) - 	Chair de 
1,280 2,114 homard 	(48 	liv.) 	....................... 69,890 	49,635 

POISSON CONGELEES 	........................ 

Cod - 	Morue 	............................. 
2,162 2.747 Clams 	(30 Ib) 	- 	Coques 	(30 liv.) 	....... 15,290 	9,347 Haddock - 	Atglefin 	...................... 

Other - 	Autrea 	.......................... 67 8  1,406 

. 

BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PRODIJITS 
SHELLFISH FRESH OR FROZEN - MOLLUSQUES ET 
CRUSTACS, FRAIS 00 CONGELES ... Tons - Tonnes 

.. 

Fish meal - Total - Farina de poisson 20,754 	24,043 

.. 

15,942 23,992 Groundfish - 	Poisson de fond ........... 
2,703 3,142 Herring - 	Hareng 	....................... 

Clams, shucked - 	Coques CcaillCea 428 286 imp.gsla. 	- gal.ieip. 

Lobster, whole - 	Homard entier .......... 

Scallops, shucked - 	PCtoncles écaillCea 2,925 3,303 Oil 	- 	Total 	- 	Huile 	...................... 3 21 ,33 2 	1,424,879 

Lobster Meat - 	Chair de homard .......... 

Oyeters, whole 	Huitres entiêres 509 466 Cod (vit. & md.) - 	Morue (vit, 	md.) 641,371 	543,356 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	....................... 45,600 

FRESH-SMOKED, DR. OR FILLETS - FUME-FRAIS, Other 	(Seal, etc) - Autres 	(Phoques, etc) 634,361 	881,523( 

HABILLE 00 EN FILETS 
'000 lb - 1000 liv. 

. 

2,936 4,026 Other - 	Autres 
Haddock, Dressed - 	Aiglefin habillC 1,224 1,795 Herring Scales - 	Ecailles de hareng .... 
Cod Fillets - 	Filets de morue ........... 

Herring, Kippers - 	Hareng habillf 1,078 1,377 Offal 	- 	Déchets 	......................... 39 , 462 	27,324 

(I) An asterisk preceding a product or a group ot products indIcates EnaE LBS L.$ure rprSu, 
production) i.e. sales outside the fishing industry. - Lee chifires prCcCdés d'un asterisque mndiquent lea ventes 
nettes (su lieu de Is production), c,-B-d., lee ventea faites en dehore de l'industrie de la péche. 

(2) Including herring oil. - l'huile de hareng comprise. 
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Table 6. Output of Main Products and By-Products of Sea Fisheries (Concl.), January-September 1957-1958 

Tableau 6. Principaux produits et sous produits de Is pche maritime (fin), janvier-septembre 1957-1958 

Products & Species - Produits et Espèces 1957 1958 Products & Species - Prodults et Espèces 1957 1958 

'000 lb - 1000 liv. '000 lb - 1000 liv. 
BRITISH COLUMBIA - COLOMEIE-BRITANNIQIJE BRITISH COLUMBIA - C0I.OMBIE-BRITANsIIQUE 

FROZEN FISH WH. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSON FROZEN SHOVED - FUMi ET CONGEIA 
24,767 31,458 

Cods. Dr. & Filleted - 	Morues habillées 

13,293 16,885 285 228 
624 349 SaLmon, Dr. & Filleted - 	Saumon habiLlé 

"Cods" 	- 	"Morues' . 	...................... 1,871 919 129 82 
Salmon - Total 	- 	Saumon 	................. 8,041 13,126 Cases - Caisses 

ou en 	filets 	............................ 

(48 Ib) - 	(48 liv.) 
497 

.. 

2,594 CANNED SALHON - TOTAL - SAUHON EN CONSERVE 1,407,908 1,824,147 
4,349 6,509 

557 571 213,708 156,515 

CONGEL, 	ENTIER OU HABILIi ............... 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat 	......... 2,365 3,148 202,871 125,526 
750,579 455,340 

Halibut - 	Flétan du Pacifique 	........... 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	........................... 

nu 	en 	filets 	............................ 

227,208 1,076,101 
FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONGELES 5,314 

.. 

3,870 12,299 9,515 

Salmon Chum - 	Saumon keta 	................. 

1,243 1,150 

Coho - 	Saumon coho 	............... 
" 	Pink - 	Saunmon 	rose 	.................. 

1,156 751 

Salmon Chum - 	Saumon keta ............... 

" 	Spring - 	Saumon quinnat .......... 
Other - 	.itres 	................... 

BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PRODUITS 
2,867 

.. 

1,314 

" 	Coho - 	Saumon coho 	............... 
Pink - 	Saumon rose 	............... 

411 1,247 

" 	Sockeye - 	Saumon sockeye ......... 

Herring Meal (Tons) - 	Farine de hareng 

"Cods" 	- 	"Morues' 	....................... 

880 558 23,934 8,810 

Halibut - 	Flétan du Pacifique 	........... 
Soles 	- 	Sole 	............................ 

410 341 Herring Dii (imp. 	gals.) 	- 	Huile de 
Salmon 	- 	Total 	- 	Saumon 	.................. . 

	

Chum - 	Saumon keta 	............... 
Coho 	- 	Saumon coho 	............... 250 78 

(tonnes) 	................................ 

hareng 	(gall. 	imp.) 	..................... 2,075,543 938,356 

	

Table 7. 	Stocks of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic Coast, September 1957-1958 

	

Tableau 7. 	Stocks de poisson sale ou saunatrC, cBte de l'Atlantique, septembre 1957-195- 

Product and Species - Produits et EspCces 30 September 30 30 September 30 1  31 August 	l 
1957 1958p 1958 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 
WET-SALTED (pickled or kench-cured) - TOTAL - SALE VERT (dat's 18 
saumure 	ou 	en 	arrime) 	............................................... 57,176 40,889 35,543 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	....................................................... 43,615 28,353 23,528 

Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	................................................. 10, 6 1 2  11,190 10,062 

Hake 	- 	Moruebarbue 	............................................... 2,679 1,188 1,784 
270  158 169 

DRIED-SALTED - 	TOTAL - 	SAL-5ECHE 	.................................... 13,501 8,808 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	....................................................... 

.... 

15,211 11,723 7,673 

.... 

.... 

684  1,303 841 

Other 	- 	Autres 	......................................................... 
.... 

581  458 279 

....16,5 28  

52 17 15 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	....................................................... 
Hake 	- 	Morue-barbue 	..................................................... 

.... 

609  1,124 552 

Other 	- 	Autres 	........................................................... 

BONELESS SALTED - TOTAL - SALE DESOSSE ..................................... 

597  1,056 466 
12 68 86 

bbls. 	- barila bbls. 	- barils bbla. 	- barils 
42,895 32,381 31,827 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	.................................................. 16,355 7,908 9,739 
8,282 6,665 6,143 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................................................. 
Other 	- 	Autres 	............................................................ 

Al eidve 	- 	Gaspareau 	............................................... 17,016 15,501 14,941 

PICKLED 	- 	TOTAL - 	SAUMURE 	................................................ 

	

Mackerel 	- 	Maqueresu 	................................................... 

1,242 2,307 1,004 
boxes - boftes 

.... 

boxes - bottes boxes - bottes 
Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	........................................................ 

SALTED AND SHOKED - SALE ET FUM 

.... 

Herring bloaters (18 lb boxes) - 	lisreng bouffi (bottes de 18 liv.). 401,122 241,952 227,470 

Herring boneless (10 lb boxes) - 	Hareng désossé (bottes de 10 liv.) 10,882 10,923 11,092 
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Table B. Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish, September 1957-1958 

Tableau 8. Stocks de polsson frais at fume dane lee entrep8ts frigorifiques, septembre 1957-1958 

Species and Products - Espècee et Produits 
30 September 30 

30 September 30 

Prelim. 

31 	st 31 

Thousand pounds - Htlliers de livres 

TOTAL HOLDINC 	(All, forms) - TOTAL DES STOCKS (tous produits) 75,550 65,864 67,290 

UN, or DR. SEA FISH - Total - POISSON DR MER ENTIER ou WBIU.E 23,645 27,205 26,331 

242 
1,361 

162 
809 

159 
955 

"Morues" 
504 584 510 

9,663 9,751 10,480 

131 147 286 

"Cods", 	Pacific - 	du Pacifique 	............................ 

350 314 465 

Halibut, Atlantic - 	FlCtan de 1'Atlantique ......................... 

Halibut, 	Pacific - 	FlCtan du Pacifique ............................. 

7,088 9,857 7,844 
874 840 

3,505 

1,893 
5,999 4,909 

465 331 379 

Salmon, Pacific - Total - Saumon du Pacifique ....................... 

Chum - 	Saumon keta 	............................................... 

1,950 1,296 1,304 

328 338 378 

Coho - 	Saumon coho ou argentC .................................... 
Pink - 	Saumon rose 	............................................... 

325 
921 

421 
1,738 

186 
2,018 

Other 	(1) 	- 	Autrea 	(1) 	........................................... 

45 50 272 

488 123 172 Herring, Pacific - 	Hareng du Pacifique .............................. 

1,000 1,512 1,515 
1,527 1,737 1,469 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	............................................... 

UN. or DR. FRESHWATER FISH-Total-POiSSON OEAU DOUCE ENTIER ou HABILLE 5,412 4,762 4,005 

Other Sea Fish (1) - 	Autres poisons de mer (1) 	.................... 

139 
242 

271 
105 

263 
110 

201 164 146 

353 469 384 
637 235 3 

Cod, Atlantic - 	Morue de l'Atlantique 	.............................. 

Goldeye - 	Laquaiche aux yeux d'or .................................. 
Lake Trout - 	Truite de lac 	......................................... 

pickerel, 	Blue 	- 	Sandre 	........................................... 
70 98 27 

Other flatfish - 	Autres poissons plats ............................. 
Other groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ......................... 

117 
222 

81 
179 

61 
5 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat 	.......................................... 

Pickerel 	(yellow pike) 	- 	DorC connun ............................... 

Pike 	- 	Brochet 	..................................................... 

Smelts - 	Eperlan 	................................................... - 
285 

- 
221 

- 280 

2,208 1,689 1,678 

Salmon, Atlantic - 	Saumon de l'Atlantlque .......................... 
Herring, Atlantic - 	Hareng de l'Atlantique ......................... 

938 1,250 1,048 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	................................................... 

Whitefish - 	CorCgone 	............................................... 
Other 	(1) 	- 	Autres 	(1) 	............................................. 

17,430 12,797 12,487 

Bass, 	white 	- 	Bar blanc 	............................................ 

Cisco 	(lake herring) 	- 	Cisco 	........................................ 

5,752 3,931 
528 

4,156 
476 

Perch 	(yellow) 	- 	Perchaude 	......................................... 

FILLETS, SEA FISH - Total - FILETS DR POISSON lIE MER .................. 

854 
1,567 1,102 1,101 
2,612 2,236 2,247 

Sauger - 	Doré noir 	................................................. 

Cod, Atlantic - 	Morue de 	1'Atlantique 	.............................. 

"Cods", Pacific - 	"Moruca" du Pacifique ............................ 

Halibut, Atlantic & Pacific - 	FlCtan, Atlantique et Pacifique 3,136 1,886 1,753 

Tullibee - 	Tullibi 	................................................. 

Other 	flatfish 	- 	Autres 	poissons 	plats 	....................... . .... 2,587 
122 

2,585 
97 

2,437 
150 

800 
495 

431 
298 

155 
69 

Haddock 	(2) 	- 	Aiglefiri 	(2) 	......................................... 

Redftsh - 	Perche roae 	.............................................. 

Other Groundfish - 	Autrea poisaons de fond ......................... 

305 133 86 

- - 1 - 12 

Salmon, 	- Total - 	Saumon............................................ 
Chum - 	Saumon keta 	............................................... 

Other sea fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres poissons de mer --- 

Coho - 	Saumon coho ou argenté .................................... 
Other 	AutreS 	................................................... 

7,250 3,648 7,426 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................................................ .6,632 2,664 6,563 

BLOCKS, SEA FISH - Total - BLOCS DR POISSON DR MER .................... 

191 308 247 
427 676 616 

FILLETS, FRESHWATER FISH - Total - FILETS DR POISSON D'EAU DOUCE 2,097 2,873 1,827 

Haddock (2) 	- 	Aiglefin 	(2) 	......................................... 

Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... 

320 157 
349 

42 
202 471 

398 454 329 
160 216 20 

Perch (yellow) 	- 	Perchaude ......................................... 

Pickerel (yellow pike) - 	DorC coelnun ............................... 

66 488 281 

Pike - 	Brochet 	..................................................... 

Sauger - 	Doré noir 	................................................. 

557 956 751 Suckers - 	Carpe noire 	.............................................. 

Whitefish - 	CorCgone 	............................................... 
125 253 202 

Other - 	Autres 
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Table 8. 	(Concluded) Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish , September 1957-1958 

Tableau 8. 	(Pin) Stocks de poisson frais et fum6 en entrepôt frigorifique , aeptembre 1957-1958 

Species and Products - Espèces at Produits 
31 Auguet 31 

1957 
31 August 31 

1958 
31 	1 	31 

Prelijif. 
Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 

397 468 503 
132 148 186 
182 275 255 

FISH STICKS - Total 	- 	BAGUETTES 	DE POISSON 	............................. ... 

Cod. 	Atlantic 	- 	Morue 	de 	l'Atlantique 	............................... ... 

83 45 62 

3,121 1,825 1,950 

Cod, 	Atlantic 	filleted - 	Morue de 1'Atlantique en filets 	........... 1,569 639 805 
124  39 52 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	.................................................. ... 

447  121 181 
7 67 905 771 

Other 	- 	Autres 	....................................................... .... 

2 14 121 141 

FROZEN SMOKED - Total 	- 	FUME ET CONGELE 	................................ .. 

... 

1 , 278  1,410 1,366 

Cod, 	Pacific, 	filleted - 	Morue du Pacifique an 	filets 	............... .... 

Finnan 	Haddie 	- 	Finnan 	haddie 	....................................... .... 

Kippered 	Herring - 	Hareng 	légèrenient 	fume 	........................... .... 

58  115 91 

Other 	- 	Autres 	...................................................... .... 

354  324 293 

MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total - MOLLUSQIJES El CRUSTACE 'S ............... 

458  590 593 
112  195 206 
296 186 183 

Lobsters, whole - 	Homard entier ..................................... 

14,920 10,876 11,395 

	

Lobsters, 	meat - 	Chair de homard .................................... 

	

Scallops 	- 	Pétoncle 	................................................. 
Shrimps 	- 	Crevette 	.................................................. 

4,169  5,756 3,833 

Other shellfish - i.utres mollusques et crustacCs ..................... 

87 452 701 

BAIT & ANIMAL FOODS - Total - BOETTES ET ALIMENTS D'ANIMAUX ............ 

559 558 545 

Herring, Atlantic - 	Hareng de l'Atlantique .......................... 
Herring, Pacific - 	Hareng du Pacifique .............................. 

3,734 785 1,254 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	................................................ 
Other bait 	- 	Autre boNtte 	........................................... 
Animal foods - 	Aliments d'animaux ................................... 6,371 3,325 5,062 

it i fed 	rrdctc. 	- 	Pt 	irclure 	qtu1ques 	produits 	ni 	s:ci fi. 
P r 	 ,t 

I;t 	it. 	, 	Fish .- d FiJ:•r 	isic L,J:cc ci. 	Ac 	cst 	?,._I 

Tableau 9. Exportations du poisson et des produits de Ia péche, janvier - aOut 1957-196 

Products and country of destination (I) 

Produits et pays de destination (1) 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1957 1958 1957 1958 

'000 lb - 1000 liv, $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

TOTAL EXPORTS 	- 	EXPORTATIONS TOTALES 	........................................ ... ... 81,745 90,658 

FR., FZN SEA FISH, WH. or DR.-Total-POISSON DE MER FR., CONG., ENT. ou HAS. 53 .,884 60,231 10,296 13,111 

Cod, Atlantic, 	Er. 	or fzn, 	dr. 	- 	Morue de 1'Atl. 	Er. 	ou cong., 	hab. 	...... 1,644 2,042 207 200 
Cod, 	Pacific, 	fr. 	or fzn, 	dt. 	- 	Morue du Pac. 	Er. 	ou Cong. • 	hab. 	......... 1,437 1,846 130 123 
Haddock, 	Pollock, etc. 	Er. or fzn, 	dr. 	- 	Aiglefin, 	etc., 	Er. 	ou cong.,hab 2,901 3,951 192 237 
Halibut, Atlantic, 	Er. 	or fin, dr. 	- 	FlCtan de l'Atl. 	fr. 	ou cong., hab. 3,421 3,160 1.248 1.335 

.2,801 3,662 562 840 

7,476 8,893 2,069 2,557 
Herring sea, 	Er. or fzn, wh. or dr. - 	Hareng Er, ou cong., ent. ou hab 	., 13,308 16,211 233 243 
Mackerel, 	Er. or fzn, wh. or dr. - 	Maquereau Er. ou cong., ent. ou hab 2,903 1,853 370 253 
Salmon, Ati., 	fresh, wh, or dr. 	- 	Saumon de l'Atl., 	fr., cot. ou hab 158 

. 

491 99 337 
Salmon, AtI., 	frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Saumon de 1'Atl., cong., ent. 00 hab 	, 106 418 71 240 

2,220 2,678 1,089 1,521 
Salmon, Red Spring, frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Quinnat, congele, cot. ou hab. 1,372 1,700 762 942 

1,315 1,161 350 442 

Halibut. Pacific, 	fr., wh. or dr. - 	FlCcan du Pac. 	fr., ent. ou hab....... 

Halibut, Pacific, fzn, dr. - 	FlCtan du Pacifique cong. 	et hab............. 

Salmon, Coho, frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Coho congele, entier ou habillé 1,360 2,019 577 863 

Salmon, Chum, 	fresh, vh. or dr. - 	Saumon kCts frais, ent. ou habilld 108 691 13 147 
Salmon, Chum, 	frozen, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Saurion kéta congeld, ent. ou habillé , 836 1,499 255 474 

Salmon, Red Spring, 	fresh, wh. or dr. - 	Quinoat, frais, ent. ou hab....... 

465 818 181 314 

Salmon, Coho, 	fresh, wh. or dr. - 	Coho frais, entier ou habillé ........... 

Other Salmon, Pacific, frozen - 	Autres saumons, Pacifique, CongelCs 548 885 234 38i. 
Other Salmon, Pacific, fresh - 	Autres saumons, Pacifique, frais ........... 

1 , 246  1,785 287 381 
Swordfish, 	fresh or frozen, dr. - 	Espadon frais ou congelC, habillC 3,144 2,928 1,150 1,148 
Smelts, 	fr. or fzn, wh. or dr. - 	Eperlan fr. ou cong., ent. ou hab........ 

Other sea fish, fresh or frozen - 	Autres poissons de mer frais ou congeles 5,115 1,540 217 128 

AoDrev1at1ons 	or.- dressed; rr.- rresn; rzn= rrozeo; wn,= woole. 
AbrCviations: cong. congele; ent.= entier; Er.- frais; hab.. habillC. 

I 
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Table 9. (Con.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January - August 1957-1958 

Tableau 9. (Suite) Exportations du poisson at des produita de is pche, janvier - so6t 1957-1958 

oducts and counLry of destination (1) 

I'roduits at pays de destination (1) 

Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1957 J 	1958 1957 
j 	

1958 

t 03 	lb - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 
FRESH OR FROZEN FRESHWATER FISH, WHOLE OR DRESSED - Total - POISSON D'EAU 

31 , 733  30,466 8,658 9,555 

Eels, 	fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Anguille fr. ou cong. • ent. ou hab. 132 120 38 29 
44 24 15 5 
73 91 17 22 

Perch, 	Cr. 	or 	fzn, 	wh, 	or dr. 	- 	Perche Cr. 	ou Cong., 	ant. 	ou hab. 	........ 1,287 1,368 223 308 

6,749 5,790 1,768 2,024 

Pickerel frozen, whole or dressed - 	Doré congelé, entier ou habillé 340 422 79 123 

Pike, 	fresh nr frozen, vii. 	or dr. - 	Brochet fr, 	ou cong., ent. ou hab. 1,333 1,359 177 190 

Sauger, 	Cr. or fzn, wh. or dr. - 	Doré noir fr. ou cong., ant. ou hab 1,678 2,228 407 710 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unis 	.............................................. .... 

	

Sturgeon, 	fr. or fzn, wh. or dr. 	- 	Esturgeon fr. ou cong., cot, ou hab. 400 419 425 407 

Trout, 	fr. 	or 	fan, 	wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Truite 	Cr. 	ou cong., 	cot. 	ou hab. 	........ 1,434 1,599 521 632 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	- 	Coregone 	frais 	.............. .......................... 9,919 3,304 3,625 

Whitefish, 	frozen 	- 	Corégone 	congele 	...................................... 2,096 1,646 676 521 

DOUCE FRAIS OU CONGELE, 	ENTIER OIJ RARILLE 	................................... 

Other freshwater fish, 	Cr. or fan - 	Autres poissons frais ou congeles 

..
9,587 

... 

6,697 
... 

5,596 1,040 986 

SEA FISH, FILLETS AND BLOCES - Total - FILETS ET BLOCS DE POISSON DE HER .... 78,255 84,142 16,263 18,959 

Germany West - 	Allemagne 	occidentale 	.................................... .... 

Pickerel, 	fresh, whole or dressed - 	Doré frais, entier ou habillé ......... . 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, 	fresh - 	Filets frais de 	norue de l'Atlantique 3,687 

.. 

4,564 757 984 
Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, 	frozen - 	Filets congelés de morue de l'Atl 18,169 19,068 3,241 3,752 

993 182 281 

Fillets of Haddock, 	frozen - 	Fillets congelés d'aiglefin ................. 16. 954 10,933 3,366 2,732 

Fillets of Catfish, 	Cr, 	or fan - 	Filets fr. ou cong. de poisson-chat 1,177 
. 

1,379 333 393 

8,112 1,052 1,638 

Fillets of Haddock, 	fresh - 	Filets frajs d'aiglefin .........................758 

Fillets, 	Potlock, 	Hake, 	etc. 	fr., 	fzn - 	Filets, 	Cr., 	cong., 	goberge,etc, 446 
. 3,582 

1,587 78 257 

Fish blocks, 	Cod, 	Frozen - 	Blocs congelés 	de morue 	....................... 19,413 2,462 3,796 
5,224 2,340 967 506 
1,3 27 

. 

2,643 307 552 

Fillets of Redfish, 	frozen - 	Filets congeles de perche rose 	...............5,671 

939  1,323 290 357 

H 	h blocks, 	Haddock, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelCs d'autres poissons 	........... . 

Fillets of Flatfish, 	frozen, 	AtI. 	- 	Filets congelés de poisson plat, 	AtI 8,499 9,873 2,446 2,962 

FL: 	bLocks, Other, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelés d'autres poissons 	............. .. 

Fillets of Flstfieh, 	frozen, Pac. 	- 	Filets congelés de poisson plat, Pac 1,223 1,276 527 536 

rulers 	of 	Flatfish, 	fresh - 	Filets 	frsis de poisson p1st 	................. ... 

270  182 162 95 Fillets of Salmon, 	fr. 	or fan - 	Filets 	fr. 	ou Cong. 	de saumon ............. .... 

Other sea fish fillers, 	Cr. or fzn - 	Autres filets frais ou congelés 329 456 93 118 

FRESHWATER FISH FILLETS - Total - FILETS DE POISSON D'EAU DOUCE .............. 11 , 103  9,167 4,413 4,078 

Fillets of Pickerel, 	fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ou congelés de doré 	, 4,765 2,589 2,436 1,666 

Fillets of Pike, 	fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ou congelés de brochet 	,, 1,445 1,475 450 469 

Fillets of Whitefish, 	Cr. or fan - 	Filets fr. ou cong. de coregone 979 1,002 339 326 

Other freshwater fish fillets - 	Filets d'sutres poissons d'eau douce 3,914 4,101 1,188 1,617 

SMO1(ED FISH - 	Total 	- 	POISSON FUM. 	.......................................... .5,557 6,445 978 1,020 

Herring bloaters (salted and smoked) - 	Hareng bouffi (sale er fume) 3,709 4,440 478 497 
2,112 2,263 264 236 
1 , 45 8  1,876 195 229 

Herring boneless (salted and smoked) - 	Hareng désossé (sale at fume) 203 201 49 44 
325 452 62 85 Sea Herring Kippered - 	Hareng de mar lCgèretnent fume ...................... 
86  58 75 53 Salmon Smoked - 	Saumon 	fume 	................................................ 

Union of South Africa - 	Union Sud-Africaine .............................. 49 37 44 34 
1, 107 1,082 277 286 

127 212 37 55 

70,495 73,926 11,545 11,946 

4,740 3,737 1,218 1,009 
3 , 627  3,138 932 851 

Dominican Republic - 	République Dominicaine ............................. 

575 224 145 59 

Haiti 	- 	Ha'fti 	........................................................... 

Cod, Light Salted over 437. M.C. - 	Morue 18g. salCe, plus de 437, d'hum. 461 324 83 59 

Cod, 	Light Salted, 437. M.C. or less • 	Moreu 18g. sales, 437. d'hum.ou moms 24,888 25,301 3,933 3,960 

Fillets of Cod Smoked - 	Filets fumes de morue ............................. 

1 , 266  864 176 117 

	

Other Smoked - 	Autres produits 	fumes 	...................................... 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamafque 	........................ . ......................... 7,623 5,677 1,194 899 

SALTED GROUNDFISH - Total - POISSONS DE FID SAIlS ........................... 

Trinidad and Tobago - 	La TrinitC et Tabago .............................. 965  946 151 142 

Cod, 	Salted boneless - 	Morue dCsossée salée 	............................... 
United 	States 	- 	Etsts-Unis 	.............................................. 
Puerto Rico - 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ 

1 , 372  928 203 124 

Barbados 	- 	La 	liarbade 	................................................... 

Leeward and Windward Is, - 	lIes du Vent at 50U5 Is Vent ................. 

674 1,502 104 264 
1,208 

. 

1,062 227 218 
4,568 3,260 832 555 

	

Irazil 	- 	Le 	BrCsil 	...................................................... 

	

Italy 	- 	Italie 	.......................................................... 

6,274 7,387 891 1,081 
Spain 	- 	Espagne 	......................................................... 
Puerto Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ 
United States 	- 	Itsts-Unis 	.............................................. 242 428 50 84 
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Table 9. (Con.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January - August 1957-1958 

Tableau 9. (Suite) Exportations du poisson et des produits de is pche, janvier - soOt 1957-1958 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits et pays de destination (1) 

Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1957 T 1958 1957 1958 

SALTED GROUNDFISH (concluded) - POISSONS DE FOND SAIiS (fin) '000 lb - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 
Cod, Heavy Salted, 437. M.C. or less - 	Morue fortement salée, 

27 , 025  28,366 4,343 4,691 
Barbados 	- 	La 	Barbade 	................................................... 354  445 53 68 
Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jama'tque 	.................................................. 4,317 4,898 708 860 

1,739 284 310 
1,133 1,199 171 177 

Cuba 	- 	Cuba 	............................................................ 8,324 1,436 1,456 

1,019 165 198 
Panama 	- 	Panama 	.........................................................859 

8. 229 
709 175 143 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	............................................... 8,722 1,173 1,277 
598 45 104 

43% 	d'humidité 	ou 	moms 	................................................... 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 43-457. M.C. 	- 	Morue fort. 	salée, 43-457. d'hucuidité ..., 2401 

. 

2,048 322 276 

Trinidad 	- 	La 	Trinité 	...................................................1,626 
Leeward & Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent et sous 	le Vent 	................. .. 

Spain 	- 	Espagne 	.........................................................988 - 124 - 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................816 

8.,481 

1,648 105 215 

Haiti 	- 	Hati 	...........................................................895 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	..............................................406 398 62 61 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	..............................................298 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 45-507. M.C. - 	Murue fort. 	estee, 45-507. d'humiditC 793 

. 

777 130 115 

Cod, Wet Salted, over 507. M.C. - 	Morue salée, plus de 507. d'humtdité 2.073 1,361 214 144 

Haddock, Hake & Cusk, dried salted - 	Aiglefin, morue-barbue et 
2,093 288 296 

365 30 56 
brosmius, 	sales 	séchCs 	....................................................1,767 
Leeward and Windward 	Is. 	- 	Iles du Vent et sous Ic Vent 	.................187 
Dominican Republic 	- 	République Dominicae 	.............................938 th 

6.  197 

1,104 151 142 

Pollock, 	dried salted - 	Goberge salCe sCchée 	.............................. 9,245 998 1,288 
1,441 2,288 234 326 

Jamaica 	- 	La Janiaque 	................................................... - - - - 
Leeward and Windward Is. - 	Lies du Vent et sous le Vent ................. 436 710 69 99 

British Guiana - 	Guyane britannique 	..................................... 

3,596 4,694 584 632 
450 
150 

1,041 
674 

64 
16 

147 
108 

Dominican Republic - 	Republique Domiicaine ............................. 
Puerto Rico - 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ 

F' 

PICKLED AND DRY SALTED - Total - SAUMURE ET SALE A SEC ....................... 14,829 15,142 1,703 1,630 

486 798 27 
 

	

Dry salted Herring - 	Rareng asiC a sec 	.................................... 
Taiwan 	- 	For-mae 	............................ ........................... - 734 - 40 

Alewives Pickled - 	Gasparot saumuré 	..................................... .. 
. 

1,999 2,788 148 215 

Other groundfish salted - 	Autres poissons de fond sales ................... 

1,136 2,059 83 154 
2,221 3,187 191 248 
1,544 
1,251 

1,583 
1,432 

129 
156 

113 
176 

Haiti 	- 	Hafti 	........................................................... 

1,418 2,128 144 207 
3,193 2,663 361 329 
3,237 1,019 430 161 

Jamaica 	- 	La Jaisaique 	................................................... 2,748 820 357 129 

381 247 62 46 

Salmon, mild cured, pickled - 	Saumon lCgerement traité a la saumure 260 243 148 144 
4 54 39 34 

Other, pickled or vinegar cured - 	Autres, saumurés ou au vinaigre 383 637 36 60 

15,478 33,215 4,710 10,145 

Mackerel, pickled filleted - 	Maquereau en fLlets saumuré .................. 

Belgium - 	Belgique 	...................................................... 

774 635 140 116 

CANNED FISH - Total - POISSON EN CONSERVE .................................... 

'tata-Unis 
186 
456 

144 
292 

24 
95 

27 
61 

Herring, 	pickled split - 	Hareng fendu et saumurC 	.......................... 
Jamaica 	- 	La Jamaique 	................................................... 

Herring, 	pickled fillets - 	Filets de 	lareng saumurCs ...................... 

Herring, vinegar cured, dr, - 	Hareng habillé, traitC au vinaigre .......... 

Jamaica - 	La Jama'tque 	................................................... 

Sardines, 	canned - 	Sardines en conserve 	................................... 7,141 9,546 1,384 1,884 

Herring, vinegar cured, 	fillets - 	Filets de hareng, au vinaigre ........... 
Mackerel, 	pickled split - 	Maquereau fendu, 	saumuré ........................ 

United States 	- 	 .............................................. 

Union of South Africa - 	Union Sud-Africaine ............................. 973 966 211 202 
386 433 77 90 

1,306 2,291 251 478 
623 764 122 158 
335 426 64 85 

Herring, 	sea, 	canned - 	Hareng de mar en conserve .......................... 

222 977 40 182 

Cuba 	- 	Cuba 	............................................................. 663 600 108 99 

British Guiana - 	Guyane britannique ..................................... 

Salmon, Sockeye, canned - 	Saumon sockeye en conserve ...................... 828 458 552 311 

Jamaica 	- 	Ia Jamafque 	................................................... 
Trinidad and Tobago - 	La TrinitC at Tabago .............................. 

116 122 89 86 

Leeward and Windward Is. - 	Iles du Vent et sous le Vent ................. 
Australia - 	Australie 	................................................... 

78 46 52 29 
252 167 163 113 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ 

861  3,440 464 1,554 

Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... 
New Zealand - 	Nouvelle -ZClande 	......................................... 

207 3,053 102 1,382 
Salmon Coho, canned - 	Saumon coho en conserve ............................. 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ 
Australia 	- 	Australte 	................................................... 150 135 90 61 

I 



Quantity - Quantité 	I 	Value - Valeur 

1957 1958 

000 lb - 1000 liv. 

3,500 15,932 
19 1,693 

290 406 
1,020 1,450 

857 762 

1957 L 	1958 

000 - 1000 dollars 

1,358 5,386 
8 633 

120 143 
416 546 
329 270 

	

255 	 30 	 94 	 10 

	

115 338 	 41 	 106 

	

188 	 111 	 70 	 35 

	

21 	9,023 	 7 	2,988 

	

1,927 	2,716 

	

89 	 200 

	

238 	 205 

	

150 	 421 

	

299 	 582 

299 297 
25 17 

148 191 

24,563 22,812 

	

929 
	

625 
	

58 
	

45 

	

244 
	

95 
	

194 
	

78 

	

18,509 
	

16,921 
	

9,709 
	

9,051 

	

1,887 
	

2,335 
	

3,145 
	

3,787 

	

1,729 
	

1,575 
	

845 
	

780 

	

358 
	

447 
	

221 
	

215 

	

752 
	

705 

	

119 
	

78 

	

69 
	

90 

	

513 
	

473 

	

155 
	

109 

	

69,828 	43,789 

	

55,414 	14,604 
2,937 140 

50,967 12,559 
10,401 20,823 
5,873 14,392 
4,381 6,321 
4,013 8,362 

Imp. Gal. - Gall. 	Imp. 
481,200 374,552 

309,820 309,081 
30,787 12,025 
20,100 - 

32,560 4,255 
87,933 I 	49,191  

	

1,535 
	

1,366 

	

222 
	

180 

	

151 
	

196 

	

1,076 
	

870 

	

66 
	

67 

5,016 I 	2,927 

	

4,129 	1,043 

	

226 	 11 

	

3,790 	 913 

	

655 	1,402 

	

385 	 978 

	

259 	 416 

	

232 	 482 

499 1 	380 

	

270 
	

232 

	

34 
	

13 
12 

	

87 
	

72 

	

96 
	

63 

	

1,891 
	

1,518 

	

46 
	

51 

	

45 
	

51 

	

154 
	

13 
116 

	

535 
	

193 

	

185 
	

149 

	

387 
	

525 

	

280 
	

433 

	

106 
	

75 

	

380 
	

343 

	

204 
	

244 

662 
29 
83 
53 
97 

112 
15 
38 

15,773 

778 
59 
53 

126 
170 

77 
5 

39 

15,389 

2,820 
2,101 

13,929 

5,993 
105,942 
66,980 
38,585 

102 

4,148 

4,898 
115,392 
94,520 
16,567 
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Table 9. (Concl.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January - August 1957-1958 

Tableau 9. (Fin) Exportations du poisson et des produita de la p8che, janvier - aoQt 1957-1958 

roducts and country of destination (1) 

Produtte et pays de destination (I) 

CANNED FISh (Conci ded - POISSON EN CONSERVE (Fin) 

Salmon, Pink, canned - Sawnon rose en conserve ........................... 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni ........................................... 
Australia - 	Australie .................................................. 
New Zealand - 	N,uve1le-Z61ande ......................................... 
Belgium - 	Belgique ..................................................... 

S 

France 	France ........................................................ 
Italy - 	Italie ......................................................... 
Venezuela - 	Vénêzuéla .................................................. 
United States - 	Etata-Unis ............................................. 

Salmon, Chum, Canned - Saumon kta en conserve ........................... 
United Kingdom - Royaitne-Uni ........................................... 
Trinidad and Tobago - La Trinité et Tabago ............................. 
Belgium - 	Belgique ..................................................... 
Italy - 	Italic ......................................................... 

Other pacific Salmon, canned - Autrea saumons du Pacifique, en conserve 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni ........................................... 

Other, canned - 	Autres, en conserve ...................................... 

MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total - MOLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES .................... 

Clams, in shell, fr. or fzn - Clam en coquille fratche ou congelée ....... 
Clams, shucked, fr. or fzn - Clam déahabillde, fratche ou congelée ....... 
Lobsters, alive or fresh boiled - Homard vivant ou bouilli frais .......... 
Lobster meat, fresh or frozen - Chair de homard, fratche ou congelée ..... 
Scallops, fresh or frozen - Pétoncle frais ou congelé .................... 
Other shellfish - Autree mollusques Ct crustacés ......................... 

tster, canned - 	Homard en conserve ..................................... 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni ........................................... 
Sweden - 	Suede ......................................................... 
United States - 	Etata-tinis ............................................. 

Other shellfish, canned - Autres eapCceB, en conserve .................... 

FISH AND WHALE MEAL - Total - FARINE OE POISSON ET DE BALEINE ............... 

Herring Meal - Farine de hareng .............................. . ........... I 

Philippines - 	Philippines .............................................. 
United States - 	Etats-Unis ............................................. 

Other fish meal - Farine d'autres poissons ............................... 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni ........................................... 
United States - 	Etate-Unis ............................................. 

Whale meal and guano - Farine at guano de baleine ........................ 

MARINE OILS - Total - HUILES DE POISSON ET D'ANIMAIJX MARINS ................. 

Cod liver oil sun rotted - Huile de foie de morue, extraite ausoleil 
Other cod liver oil - Autres huilee de foie de morue ..................... 
Herring oil, Industrial - Huile de hareng pour usage industriel .......... 
Other fish oils - Autres huiles de poisson ............................... 
Marine animal oils - Huiles d'animaux marins ............................. 

MISCELLANEOUS - Total - PRODUITS DIVERS ..................................... 

Fish Roe fr., fzn & cured - Oeufs de poisson, fr., Cong., traités ........ 
Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
United States - 	Etats-Unis ............................................. 

Bait Fish and Shellfish - Botte, poisson et inollusques .................. 
Portugal ................................................................ 

Fish solublee - 	Solubiliaés .............................................. 

Fish Offal or refuse - Déchets de poisson ................................ 
Seal Skins cxc, fur, raw - Peaux de phoque, cxc. fourrure, brutes No-Nomb. 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ..................................." 
United States - 	Etats-Unis ..................................... .. 

Seaweeds - 	Herbes marines ................................................ 
Other - 	Autres produits .................................................. 

(L) Products and countries which contributed $100,000 or more to Canadian exports in 1957. If no country is shown, U.S.A. 
was the sole or main market; however, no breakdown by country is given for "other" entries. - Produits et pays qui, en 

1957, ant figure pour $100,000 on pius aux exportations canadiennee. L'otnisaton de pays signifie que lea E. -U. onE etC 

le seul on principal marchC; toutefois, quant aux poetes "autres", aucune ventilation n'a etC faite par pays. 
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Table 10. Imports of Fish and Fishery Products, January-June 1957-1958 

Tableau 10. Importations du poisson St des produits de is pche, Janvier-juin 1957-1958 

Products and Country of Origin (1) 
	

Quantity - Quantité 
	

Value - Valeur 

Produits et pays d'origine (1) 
	

1957 	1 	1958 
	

1957 	1958 

	

000 lb - 1000 liv. 	000 - 1000 dollars 

TOTAL IMPORTS - IMPORTATIONS TOTALES ........................................ 

FISH & SHELLFISH FR, or FZ, - Total - POISSON, MOLLUSQUES, ETC., FR. OU CONG. 

Cod, Haddock, Poilock fresh - Morue, aiglefin et goberge frais ........... 

Halibut, fresh - 	Flétan frais ............................................ 
Herring, fresh - Hareng frats ............................................ 

Salmon, fresh - 	Saumon frais ............................................. 

Other fish - 	Autres poissons ............................................. 

Lobsters fresh - 	Homard frais ............................................ 
Oysters, shelled ('000 gal.) - Huttres décoquillées (1000 gall.) ......... 

Squid fresh - 	Encornet frais ............................................. 

FISH SALTED AND SMCED - Total - POISSON SALE ET FUME ....................... 

Herring salted - 	Hareng sale ............................................. 
United Kingdom - 	Royaucne-Uai ........................................... 
Netherlands - Pays-Baa ................................................... 
Norway - 	Norvège ....................................................... 

Other, salted, emoked or boneless - Autres poissons traités .............. 

FISH AND SHELLFISH PRESERVED - Total - POISSONS, MOLLUSQUES, CRUSTACES, 
CONSERVS .................................................................. 

Herring kippered, canned - Hareng iCgerement fume, en conserve ........... 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni ........................................... 
Norway - 	NorvCge ........................................................ 

Anchovies, Sardines canned - Anchois, sardines en conserve ............... 

Norway - 	NorvCge ....................................................... 
Portugal ................................................................ 

Tuna canned - Thon en conserve ........................................... 

Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
Fish preserved in oil - Poisson conserve dans l'huile .................... 

Peru - 	PCron ........................................................... 

Salmon canned, prepared - Saumon prepare en conserve ..................... 

Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
Herring canned - Hareng en conserve ...................................... 

Germany West - Allemagne occidentale ................................... 
Other fish canned or preserved - Autres poissons an conserve ............. 

Crab5, Clams, Shrimps, canned - Crabes, coques et crevettes en conserve 
Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
Norway - 	Norvège ....................................................... 
United States - 	tats-Unis ............................................. 

Lobsters canned, prepared - Homard préparC en conserve ................... 

Union of South Africa - Union Sud-Africaine ............................ 

Oysters shelled in cans ('000 quarts) - Huitres dCcoqutiléss (1000 pintes) 
Oysters preserved n.o.p. - Huttres préparees, n.a.e ...................... 

Japan 	Japon .......................................................... 
United States - 	Etata-Unis ............................................. 

MARINE OILS - Total - HUILES DE POISSON ET D'ANIMAUX MARINS ................. 

Cod livers oil ('000 gal.) - 11uile, fole de morue (1000 gall.) ........... 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ........................................... 
Norway - 	Norvege ....................................................... 

Fish oil concentrated, for fortifying - Huile de poisson concentrCe ...... 

Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
United States - 	tats-Unia ............................................. 

Other Marine oils ('000 gal.) - Autres, d'animaux marine (1000 gall.) 

OTHER FISHERY PRODUCTS - Total - AUTRES PROD(JITS DE IA PECHE ................ 

Fish offal or refuse - DCcheta de Poisson ................................ 

Oyster shell, crushed or not - 	cail1es d'huttres, Ccrasées ou non ....... 

Other products - Autres produits ......................................... 

I 	... I 	7,631 	I 	8,567 

1,218 1,106 

219 69 38 
726 276 149 

5,519 86 104 
414 123 172 

1,820 395 351 

72 28 52 
29 224 196 

17 44 

1,491 261 263 

922 133 126 
277 53 36 
329 40 59 
280 30 26 
569 128 137 

4,647 4,404 

230 57 69 
93 13 26 
135 40 43 
896 546 513 
496 343 32. 

279 114 131 

1,502 
1,499 

3,832 
3,831 

281 
193 

347 
334 
251 
183 

2,088 
2,086 

51 
30 
142 

14 3 

2,242 
2,241 

67 
44 
180 

787 
	

977 	468 
476 
	

124 	134 
19 
	

56 	16 
284 
	

774 	312 
15 
	

20 	25 
14 
	

20 	24 

70 43 
148 

55 
185 98 

91 112 48 

41 59 34 

439 

48 88 71 
35 85 52 
12 1 18 

89 
55 
30 
279 

1,327 

	

778 	1,183 	15 

	

37,395 	40,463 	242 
1,070 

339 
1,229 
4,372 

281 
2,355 

45 
33 

1,694 

1,077 
409 
248 
346 
617 

197 
56 

130 
940 
574 
196 

1,026 
997 

4,148 
4,146 

208 
124 

1,304 
447 
75 

733 
14 
14 

100 
132 
64 
57 

1,143 

122 
118 

2 
65 
39 
26 

956 

1,651 

1,3 

1) Products amounting to $100,000 or more and countries contributing $50,000 or more in 1957. If no country is shown, 	- 
U.S.A. was the sole or main country - however no country of origin was taken into account fo other entries. - Produi1 
et pays qui, en 1957, figurent respectivement pour $100,000 ou plus et $50,000 ou plus. Loauisston de pays signifie que 
lea E.-U. ont été Ic seul ou principal pays; toutefois, quant aux postes "autrea", aucune ventilation n's été faite p.r 
pays. 

(2) July data not yet available - des donnCes non disponibles pour juillet. 



Consumer Price 
A.. ....., 5 1. 

U.S.A.- E.-U. 

Wholesale prices - Prix de gras 

	

Fishery Pro- 	Meat Fresh- 	Fowl dr. - 

	

ducts-Produits Viande 	volaille 

	

-- Ic is pche 	fratche 	habillée 

	

1935-1939 	100 

115.5 
116.2 
116.4 
118.1 
121.9 

- C 

.100 

115.5 
111.8 
114.5 
116.2 
120.2 

121.0 
121.1 
121.1 
121.6 
121.6 

122.3 
122.5 
123.3 
123.5 
123.6 
123.7 
123.9 
123.7 

122.6 
123.3 
123.4 
123.3 
123.1 

123.4 
123.7 
124.3 
125.2 
125.1 
125.1 
124.7 
125.2 

259.0 
260.4 
273.9 
296.9 
302.6 

289.4 
291.4 
291.4 
296.1 
307,4 

308.6 
312.9 
311.4 
300.4 
297.1 
297.1 
295.9 
291,4 

292.5 
283.9 
271.2 
262.6 
278.7 

288.0 
277.3 
263.0 
261.9 
271.8 

291.2 
302.0 
306.2 
322.5 
333.8 
329.4 
319.8 
309.6 

220.1 
164.7 
189,5 
187.3 
152.6 

150.6 
168.7 
168.7 
168.7 
168.7 

156.6 
156.6 
156.6 
144.6 
141,6 
138.6 
132.5 
126.5 

Salaries 
Industrial 	

Indic 

Composite -Canada 
Salasree lid. 

194° = 100 

151,5 
151.3 
160.1 
180.5 
194.5 

204.0 
204.2 
204.1 
201.3 
198.2 

182.2 
183.9 
185.0 
185.3 
188.3 
196.3 
200.3 
201.3 

U.K.- R.-U. 

an. 15-Janv. 
1952 - 100 

105.8 
107.7 
112.6 
102.0 
105.8 

106.4 
106.1 
107.1 
107.7 
108.2 

108.1 
107.6 
108.4 
109.6 
109.2 
110.2 
108,5 
108.3 

ir and cnth 

née et mois 

)54 Average-Myenne 
955 Average-Moyenne 
956 Average-lloyenne 
951 Average-Noyenne 

1957 August-Aoilt 
Septeinber-Septembre 
October-Octobre 
November -Novembre 
December- Décembre 

198 January-Janvier 
February-Février 
March-Mars 
April-Avrii 
May-Nai 
June -Ju in 
July-Juillet 
August -Aoat 
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Ie I 	Irlees ree ivd by FL shrrnei, ., I ml d-mith ytemIer 1957 1958 

Ihleau 11. Prix recus par lea pcheurs, A Is ini-moisseptembre 1957-1958 

byccies and Parts - Epêcea et Ports 1957 1958 Species and Ports - Espèces et Ports 1957 1958 

t per lb-i par liv. ê per lb-j par liv. 

ATLANTIC COAST - CTE DE L' ATLANTIQUE LOBSTER, MARKET - 	 HONARD MOYEN 
Yarnlouth, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	............ - - 

MARKET - 	 RUE MOYENNE Petit 	de Grat, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	....... - 

lishore fish - 	 p8che hauturière) rn 
 

-  - 

3 1/4 3 1/2 3335 37 

keport, 	N.S 	- 	 8.-B. 	............ 3 1/4 3 1/4 -  

. 

- 

3 3 Havre Aubert, 	Que. 	- 	 Qué. 	......... - - 

HItfax, 	N.S. 	- 	 8.-B ............... 

,ris, 	F.B.I. 	- 	 1,-P,-E. 	......... 2 1/4 3 

Grand Man, 	N.B.8.8. 	- 	8.-B........... 
Richibucto, 	N.B. 	- 	8.-B............ 

Bay of Islands, 	NUd. 	- 	 T.-N. 	..... - - 

Iii, UNGRADED - 	 NORUE, NON CLASSEE 

Sourts, 	P.E.I. 	- 	 I.-P.-E........... 

SCALLOPS - 	 PETONCLES 
riquet, 	N.-B. 	- 	 8.-B. 	........... 2 1/2 3 1/4 Digby, 	N.S. 	- 	 8.-B. 	............... 38 34 
pehiac, 	Que. 	- 	 Q.jé. 	............ 2 1/4 3 1/4 Grand Manan, 	N.B. 	- 	 8.-B. 	......... - - 

John's, 	Nfld. 	- 	 T.-N. 	......... 2 2-21/4 

.

.

.

.

. 

F.B.I. 	- 	 I.-P.-E. 	......... 21/4 

. 

3 

.oisbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N. -E............ 

'AIIft)CK lARGE - 	 GROS AIGLEFIN 
shore fish - 	 péche hauturière) BRITISH COLWIBIA- COLOMZtE-BRITAIQUE 

... 

5 

.. 

5 1/2-6 
:Lsbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... 44 1/2 5 qALI'K'N - 	 SALJHONS 
Ilfax, 	N.S. 	- 	8.-B............... 

• 	John's, 	Nfld. 	- 	T.-N. 	......... 2 - SOCKE'(E rd. - 	 SOCKEYE, entier 
H ISH - 	PERCHE ROSE Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	........... 35 38* 
lifax, 	N.S. 	- 	8.-B. 	............. 2 1/4 3 COHO, dr. 	- 	COIlO, habillé 

H 	lsbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	8.-B. 	.......... 

. 

. 

. 

. 

2 1/4 3 Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	........... .28 42* 
es, 	Nfld. 	- 	 T.-8. 	.............. - 2 1/4 PINK, rd. - 	ROSE, entier 
NOERS - 	CARRELETS 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Prince 	Rupert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	....... 9 1/4 15* 

ishore fish - 	péche hauturière) CR1111, 	rd. 	- 	KETA, entier 

. 

3 1/4 

.. 

3 1/2 Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	........... .- - 

J 	Asbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... 3-3 1/4 3 RED SPRING dr. - 	QIJINNAT, ROUGE,hab. 

. 

illax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E......  .... ..... 

H 	Sourts, 	P.E.I. 	- 	 I.-P.-E. 	..... 3 
. 

3 1/4 Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	........... 42 57* 

Caraquet, 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	........ ..2.7 3-3.2 WHITE SPRING dr. - QUINNAT.BLANC.hab. Small 
Ramea, 	MUd. 	- 	1.-N. 	.......... - 2 3/4 Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	........... 30 30 

Ni IIRLNG - 	HARENC HALIBUT MED. • dr. - 	 FLftAN MOYEN,hab. 
1.38 1.38-1 3/4 21 - 

SAI)INES - 	 SARDNES Prince-Rupert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	....... 18.4 

. 

21.3-22.6 
2  

. 

2 LINGCOD - 	 ?3RUE LINGUE 

	

south, 	N.S. 	- 	N. -E .............. 

	

LACKEREL - 	 MAQCEREAU 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C. -B............. 

8-9 

. 

7-10 
Blacks Harbour, 	N.B. 	- 	8.-B....... 

3 3 
Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C. -B............. 

LE)()N 6 ROCK SOLES - 	SOLES Cheticamp, 	N.S. 	- 	8.-B............. 
lavre Aubert, Que. 	- 	Qué........... - - Prince-Rupert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	....... .3-5 1/2 

. 

4 

inshore and offshore fish - de pche hauturière et côtière. 
Tro lied fish - poisson pché so leuree. 

lible 12. Comparative Table. Index Numbers of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Selected Index Series 

I.bleau 12. Tableau comparatif. Indices do prix de gros des produits de Is péche et certains autres indices 
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Table 13. Wholesale prices of Fishery Products, at mid-month, September 1957-1958 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal Toronto 

1957 1958 1957 1958 1957 
$ $ $ $ $ 

ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .200 .225 .258 .291 .295 
" .199 .219 .213 .253 .245 

" .250 .262 .317 .313 .326 
" .398 .412 .408 .398 - 

. Haddock fillets, 	fresh, unwrapped .288 .318 .353 .386 .385 

6. Herring, 	kippered, domestic .185 .192 .237 .250 .261 
1 - - .162 .182 .181 

' - .300 .326 .234 

ATI.ANTIC, canned 
9. 	Lobster, 	Fancy 	Grade 	........................cs. 48: 	5 oz. 38,600 39.700 37.410 39.290 37.935 

10. 	Sardines, 	not smoked, 	in vegetable oil 	......cs. 100-3* oz. 9.187 8.959 9.022 9.040 9.104 

Cod 	fillets, 	fresh, 	unwrapped 	.................... 
Cod fillets, 	frozen, 	cello, 	5 	lb 	................. 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen & smoked 

Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.............................. 

11. Halibut, 	frozen, 	10-40 Ib, headless and dressed lb - - .375 .400 .384 

12. Silverbright, 	frozen, headless & dressed " - - .455 .458 .418 

	

4. 	Halibut, 	fresh or frozen, 	10-40 lb 	............... 

	

7. 	Mackerel, 	frozen, 	round 	.......................... 

" - .560 .623 .551 

	

8. 	Smelts, 	frozen, 	No. 	I 	............................ 

	

13. 	Coho, 	frozen, 	headless and dressed ............... 
" - - - - - 

PACIFIC, canned 
Sockeye, 	Grade 	A 	............................cs. 48: 	lb 23.375 22.535 22.295 21.535 22.064 

Pink, 	Grade 	A 	...............................cc. " 13.455 12.895 12.813 12.813 12.934 

INLAND FISH 

14. 	Lingcod, 	fresh 	................................... 

lb - - .420 .392 .337 

" - - .287 - .269 

" - - .496 .490 - 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	................................. 
WhItefish, 	frozen 	................................ 

' - - .414 .450 .411 
Lake 	Trout, 	fresh 	................................ 

' - - - - - 
Lake Trout, 	frozen 	............................... 
Yellow Pickerel 	fillets, 	fresh 	................... 
Yellow Pickerel 	fillets, 	frozen .................. " - - - - 

Table 14. Retail prices of Fishery products at the beginning of September, 1957-1958(1) 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal 

1957 1958 _1957 1958 
$ $ $ $ 

ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .313 .309 - .414 

" - - - .332 
.370 .351 .470 .439 

1. 	Cod 	fillets, 	fresh, 	unwrapped 	................................ 

.440 .430 .500 .508 
" .464 .454 .516 .524 

.314 .312 .340 .336 

- - .342 .350 

- - .410 .402 
- .925 .943 .968 

ATLANTIC, canned 
10. 	Lobster, 	Fancy 	Grade 	.................................... tin 5 oz. .918 .952 .893 .966 

11. 	Sardines, 	not 	smoked, 	in oil 	............................ tin 3 	oz. .098 .103 .097 .099 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, 	fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .933 - - .830 

2. 	Cod fillets, 	frozen, 	packaged 	................................ 

" - - - - 

Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.......................................... 
Finnan 	Haddie 	................................................ 

" - - - 

Haddock 	fillets, 	fresh 	...................................... 
Herring, 	kippered 	............................................ 

15. 	Lingcod, 	fresh 	............................................... " - - - 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	............................................. 
Smelts, 	frozen, 	No. 	1 	........................................ 

16. 	Halibut 	steak, 	fresh 	......................................... Atl. .622 Atl..602 - Ati. .726 

9. 	Salmon steak, 	fresh or 	frozen 	................................ 

IL 	Halibut steak, 	frozen 	........................................ ' - - - - 

PACIFIC, canned 

	

12. 	Coho steak, 	fresh or 	frozen 	.................................. 

	

18. 	Sockeye, 	Grade 	A 	........................................tIn 8 oz. .549 .550 .502 .514 

Spring steak, 	fresh or 	frozen 	................................ 
Silverbright steak, 	fresh or frozen .......................... 

19. 	Pink, 	Fancy 	Grade 	.......................................tin ' .319 .309 .294 .304 

INLAND FISH 
lb - - - 
" - - - 

20. 	Whitefish, 	fresh 	............................................. 

" - - - - 
Whitefish, 	frozen 	............................................ 
Lake Trout, 	fresh 	............................................ 
Yellow Pickerel, 	fresh 	....................................... " - - .587 - 

(I) Revised schedule and/or enlarged sample has affected the price splice, trom April, l)o. 
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Tableau 13. Prix de groe des produits de La pche I La mi-mois, septembre 1957-1958 

Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 
Unit# Produits 

1958  ]9 1 ,F 1957 1958 1957 
$ $ 

PRODUITS DE L'ATLNTIQUE, frais, congelés ou Eums 
- - - - liv. Filets 	de 	morue, 	frais 	............................ 1 

.288 .257 .290 - - " Filets 	de morue, 	congelés 	......................... 2 

.370 .350 .343 - - ' Filets 	de 	rnorue, 	fumes 	............................ 3 
- - - - - ' FlItan, 	frais ou congelI, 	10-40 liv . 	.............. 	4 

.427 - - - - ' Filets d'aiglefin, 	Irate, 	non enveloppes 	.......... 5 

.282 .280 .283 - - ' Hareng 	1egIreunt 	fume 	............................ 6 

.205 - - - - ' Maquereau congele, 	entier 	......................... 7 
- - - - - " Eperlan 	congele 	no 	1 	.............................. 8 

DE L'ATLA14TIQIJE, en conserve 
40.290 39.280 39.975 - - 48: 	5 onc. (Caisse) Homard, 	classe de fantaisie 	.............. 9 
9.094 9.381 9.525 - - 100-34 onc. (Caisse) Sardines non fumles, dana l'huile vCgCtale 10 

PRODUITS D(J PACIFIQLJE, 	frais, congeles ou IonIc 
.388 .360 .380 .251 .283 liv. FlItan congelI, 	ItItI et habillI, 	10.40 liv. 	...... 	11 
.437 .480 .443 .337 .343 Saumon keta, 	congele, 	ItItI et habillI 	............ 12 
.590 .563 .600 .410 .497 " Coho 	congelI, 	It8tI 	et vidI 	....................... 13 

- - - .150 .153 " Morue 	lingue, 	fratche 	............................. 14 

DU PACIFIQiJE, en conserve 
21.020 21.970 21.638 21.567 20.867 48: 4 Liv. (Caisses) 	Sockeye, 	classe A 	....................... 15 
12.520 12.940 12.700 12.083 11.600 It 

 (Caisses) 	Sawuon rose, 	classe A 	................... 16 

POISSON D' EAU DOtJCE 
.333 - - - - liv. CorIgone, 	Irate 	................................... 17 
.268 .233 .230 - - " CorIgone, 	corigelI 	................................. 18 

- - - - - Truite 	de 	mc, 	fraiche 	............................ 19 
.452 - - - - " Truite 	de 	lac, 	congelee 	........................... 20 

- - - - - " Filets 	de 	dorC 	coesnun, 	Irate 	...................... 21 
• .623 .800 - - " Filets 	de 	doré cousnun, 	congelé 	.................... 22 

•Leau 14. Prix de detail des produits de Ia pIche au debut de septembre 1957-1958 (1) 

Toroo to Vancouver 
Unite Produits 

1958  
- 

1957 1958 1957 

PRODUITS DE L'ATLANTIQUE, frais, congelCs ou fumIa 
.468 .509 - Pac. .437 liv. Filets 	de morue, 	frets 	et 	enveloppes 	.......................... 1 
.297 .320 - Pac. .402 " Filets 	de morue congeles et 	enveloppCs 	........................ 2 
.528 .527 .538 .548 " Filets 	de 	morue 	funds 	......................................... 3 
.533 .554 .548 .527 " Finnan 	haddie 	................................................. 4 
.600 .694 - - " Filets 	d'aiglefin 	frais 	....................................... 5 
.376 .382 .400 - Hareng 	LCgIrement 	fu-iI 	....................................... 6 

- - - - " Haquereau 	congele 	............................................. 7 
- - - - " Eperlan 	congele 	no 	i 	..........................................8 
- - - - " Tranchea 	de 	saumon 	............................................ 9 

DE L'ATLANTIQUE, en conserve 
.895 .938 .959 .978 5 	onc. (Botte) 	Homard, 	claase de fantaisie 	.......................... 10 
.097 .097 .102 .105 34 onc. (Botte) 	Sardines non fumIes, 	dans 	l'huile 	.................... [1 

Dli PACIFIQUE, frets, congeles ou fumes 
.880 .868 - - liv. Tranches de coho, 	fratches ou congelIea 	.......................12 

1.140 - .730 .743 " Tranches de quinnat, 	hatches ou congellea 	....................13 
- - - - ' Tranches de keta, 	ft-etches ou congelees 	.......................14 
- - .378 .359 It  Morue 	lingue, 	fratche 	.........................................15 
- - .520 .540 Tranchea de 	flItan, 	ft-etches 	..................................16 

.710 .718 - - " I'ranchea de 	flCtan, 	congelCta 	.................................17 

DU PACIFIQIJE, en conserve 
.497 .491 .491 .501 8 onc. (Bolte) 	Sockeye, 	classe A 	....................................18 
.295 .287 .280 .288 to  (Bohe) 	Saumon rose, 	classe A 	................................19 

POISSON 0' EU DOUCE 
.557 .570 - - liv. CorIgone, 	Irate 	...............................................20 

- - - - ' CorIgone, 	congele 	.............................................21 
.882 .828 - - " Truite 	de 	lac, 	fratche 	........................................22 

- - - - ' ore 	cun 	frets 	.............................................23 

(1) A partir d'avril 1958, Ia revision du questionnaire ou l'agrandtsaement de l'Ichantillon ont affecté is coinparabilite 
dee prix. 
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Table 15. Freezings and stocks of frozen fish, selected products, Canada and United StateS, September 1957-1958 

Tableau 15. Congelation et stocks de poisson congele, certains prod.its, Canada et Etats-Uni4 septembre 1957- 193. 

Selected Products - Canada and United States 

Certains produits - Canada et Etats-Unis 

FREEZINGS - CONGElATION 
January - September 
Janvier - septembre 

STOCKS 
September 30 
30 septembre 

- 
1957 1958 1957 195b 

'00( 	lb - MilLiera de liv. '000 	Lb - Milliers de 	Liv. 

FROZEN FISH & SHELLFISH-Total-POISSON, PEILLUSQUES ET CRUSTACS 442,854 460,643 280,472 262,841 
189, 499 210,888 75,550 65,864 
253,355 249,755 204,922 196,977 

96,172 110,487 50,904 45,738 
Canada 

21,855 26,290 5,752 3,931 
15,711 12,839 1,567 1,102 
9,695 13,379 2,612 2,236 

10,132 12,824 2,587 2,585 
57,393 65,332 12,518 9,854 

United States - 	Etats-Unia 
2,944  3,156 8,499 7,727 

10,410 10,807 9,616 6,120 
1,317 2,608 608 749 

Canada 	......................................................... 

20,232 24,662 14,482 16,473 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... 

3,876 3,922 4,981 4,815 

SELECTED FILLETS-Total-CERTAINS FILETS ...........................

Cod Atlantic - 	Morue de PAtlantique 	........................ 

38,779 45,155 38,386 35,884 

Haddock 	(1) 	- 	Aiglefin 	(1) 	.................................. 
Redfish or Ocean Perch - 	Perche 	rose 	........................ 
Soles and flounders - 	Soles et carrelets .................... 

41,778 40,861 17,100 22,283 
41,295 39,684 7,250 3 3 648 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................................. 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	.......................................... 

483 1,177 9,850 18,635 

Sub-total 	- 	Soua-total 	.................................... 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	........................................... 
Ocean Perch - 	Perche rose 	................................... 
Flounder 	- 	Carrelets 	........................................ 

... ... 4,247 4,090 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... 

4 ,339 4,928 397 468 

FISH BLOCKS-Total-BLOCS BE POISSON ............................... 
Canada 	......................................................... 
United States - 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... .. .. 3,850 3,622 

FISH STICKS-Total-BAGUETTES DE POISSON ........................... 
Canada 	......................................................... 

SAUt3N PACIFIC, i.RE5SED-Total-SAIJWlN DO PACIFIQUE, I4AB1LL 17,461 23,739 18,933 22,439 
Canada 

508  2,608 840 1,89 Chum - 	Keta 	................................................. 
Coho 	- 	Coho 	................................................. 4,369 6,547 3,505 5,999 

557 571 465 331 
2,365 3,158 1,950 1,2% 

496 445 328 338 

Pink - 	Rose 	................................................. 

Other - 	Autrea 	.............................................. 
8,295 13,329 7,088 9,857 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 
3,795 3,762 4,705 5,862 
4,026 5,064 4,548 4,236 

744 473 970 631 Fall or Chum - 	Keta 	......................................... 
Other - 	Autres 	.............................................. 601 1,111 1,622 1,853 

Sub-total - 	Sous-total 	.................................... 

9,166 10,410 11,845 12,582 

HALIBUT PACIFIC, DRESSED-Total-FLETAN DU PACIFIQUE 	HABILLE 41,047 48,588 30,394 28,921 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... 

13,293 16,886 9,663 9,751 
27,754 31,702 20,731 19,170 

Spring - 	Quinnat 	............................................ 

SMELLFISH-Tota1-WLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES 	................. 	....... 71,638 67,243 41,041 39,293 
4 ,596 4,311 1,278 1,410 

King or Spring - 	Quinnat 	.................................... 
Silver or Coho - 	Coho ou argenté ............................ 

67,042 62,932 39,763 37,883 

9,450 9,685 16,056 15,490 

Canada 	......................................................... 

Canada 
Lake 	trout 	- 	Truite 	de 	icc 	..............................(2 ) 767 734 429 665 

Canada 	......................................................... 

Whitefish 	- 	coregone 	....................................(2 ) 1,356 1,141 2,765 2,645 

United States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... 

Other 	- 	Autres 	..........................................(2 ) 5,135 4,299 4,315 4,325 

IWATER FISH-Total-POISSON D'EAU IIOUCE ......................... 

7,258 6,174 7,509 7,635 

	

Sub-total - 	Sous-total 	.................................... 

	

United States - 	Etats-Unts 
335 470 1,371 1,395 Trout - 	Truite 	.............................................. 
524 419 2,127 1,531 

Other 	- 	Autres 	..........................................(2) .1,333 2,622 5,049 4,929 
2,192 3,511 8,547 7,855 

Whitefish - 	Coregone 	........................................ 

BAIT AND ANIMAL F000S-Total-BOETTE ET NOURRITURE ANIMALE 67,971 76,059 29,169 18,447 

Sub- total - 	Sous-total 	.................................... 

27,880 36,170 14,920 10,876 Canada 	......................................................... 
United States 	- 	Etate-Unis 	.................................... 40,091 39,889 14,249 7,571 

Includes Hake and Pollock - Inclue La ti,orue-barbue et Is goberge. 
Includes fillets - filets ccpris. 


